OP \$290,00 156469

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Insolvency Services Group, Inc.		06/05/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rock Fit, LLC
Street Address:	4710 S. Eastern Avenue
City:	Commerce
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1564698	AERODYNAMICS
Registration Number:	2941901	AKIRAM
Registration Number:	2366639	DRY-WIK
Registration Number:	1552033	ELASTA-TIGHT
Registration Number:	3024638	ICONTMG
Registration Number:	2743833	KISS THE SKY
Registration Number:	2986172	
Registration Number:	3016107	MARIKA
Registration Number:	2998838	MARIKA.COM
Registration Number:	3001254	THE BALANCE COLLECTION BY MARIKA
Registration Number:	2378205	WEEKEND BY MARIKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)472-1551

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0787

900130887

Phone: 212 935 5700

Email: scarsdale@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Colucci
Address Line 1: 218 East 50th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D777-000 GENERAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci
Signature:	/frank j. colucci/
Date:	04/02/2009

Total Attachments: 42

source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page1.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page2.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page3.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page4.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page5.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page6.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page7.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page8.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page9.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page10.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page11.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page12.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page13.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page14.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page15.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page16.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page17.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page18.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page19.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page20.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page21.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page22.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page23.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page24.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page25.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page26.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page27.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page28.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page29.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page30.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page31.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page32.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page33.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page34.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page35.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page36.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page37.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page38.tif

source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page39.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page40.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page41.tif source=Assignment-Insolvency to Rock Fit#page42.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Assignment") is made as of the 5th day of June, 2008 by and between Insolvency Services Group, Inc. as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc. ("Seller") for the benefit of Rock Fit, LLC ("Buyer").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 5, 2008 (the "Agreement"). Capitalized terms that are used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Seller has agreed, among other things, to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver, and Buyer has agreed to purchase, acquire and accept, the Acquired Assets, in each case all upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section of the Agreement, Seller desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Buyer all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements and covenants hereinafter set forth, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Seller and Buyer hereby agree as follows:

- l. Assignment. On and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property set forth in Exhibit B of the Agreement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Intellectual Property is or may be licensed, granted or reissued as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery not been made (excluding any actions by Buyer following such sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery); together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Intellectual Property, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Seller acknowledges that it shall have no further rights to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, any licenses to the Intellectual Property, and that any further modification, improvement or invention by Buyer based on or in connection with the Intellectual Property will be solely owned by Buyer.
- 2. Power of Attorney. Seller hereby constitutes and appoints Buyer as Seller's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Seller's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and causes of action more effectively in Buyer or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. Seller hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At any time and from time to time after the date hereof, at Buyer's reasonable request and without further consideration therefor, Seller agrees that it will execute and deliver to Buyer such other instruments of sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance

and delivery, provide such materials and information and take such other actions, as may reasonably be necessary in order more effectively to assign, transfer and convey unto Buyer, or confirm Buyer's title or rights in or to, all of the Intellectual Property assigned, transferred and conveyed by Seller to Buyer pursuant hereto, to put Buyer in actual possession and control of the Intellectual Property assigned, transferred and conveyed by Seller to Buyer pursuant hereto to the full extent permitted by applicable law, and to assist Buyer in exercising and enjoying all rights and benefits appurtenant thereto.

- 4. <u>Conflict with Agreement</u>. Buyer and Seller hereby acknowledge and agree that the provisions of this Assignment shall not limit nor enlarge the full force and effect of the terms and provisions of the Agreement, and that in the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the terms and provisions of the Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Agreement shall prevail, govern and control in all respects without limitation.
- 5. Amendments; Waiver. This Assignment may not be amended, modified or supplemented except (a) by an instrument in writing signed by, or on behalf of, the parties hereto or (b) by a waiver. Any such extension or waiver shall be valid only if set forth in an instrument in writing signed by the party to be bound thereby. Any waiver of any term or condition shall not be construed as a waiver of any subsequent breach or a subsequent waiver of the same term or condition, or a waiver of any other term or condition, of this Assignment. The failure of any party to assert any of its rights hereunder shall not constitute a waiver of any of such rights.
- 6. <u>Headings: Interpretation</u>. The descriptive headings contained in this Assignment are for convenience of reference only and shall not affect in any way the meaning, construction or interpretation of this Assignment. The parties have participated jointly in the negotiation and drafting of this Assignment. In the event an ambiguity or question of intent or interpretation arises, this Assignment shall be construed as if drafted jointly by the parties, and no presumption or burden of proof shall arise favoring or disfavoring any party by virtue of the authorship of any provisions of this Assignment.
- 7. Severability. If any term or other provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced by any Law or public policy, all other terms and provisions of this Assignment shall nevertheless remain in full force and effect so long as the economic or legal substance of the transactions contemplated hereby is not affected in any manner materially adverse to any party. Upon such determination that any term or other provision is invalid, illegal or incapable of being enforced, the parties hereto shall negotiate in good faith to modify this Assignment so as to effect the original intent of the parties as closely as possible in an acceptable manner in order that the transactions contemplated hereby are consummated as originally contemplated to the greatest extent possible.
- 8. Assignment. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of, the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 9. Governing Law. IN ALL RESPECTS, INCLUDING ALL MATTERS OF CONSTRUCTION, VALIDITY AND PERFORMANCE, THIS AGREEMENT AND THE OBLIGATIONS OF EACH PARTY ARISING HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS EXECUTED IN AND TO BE PERFORMED ENTIRELY WITHIN SUCH STATE, WITHOUT REGARD TO THE PRINCIPLES THEREOF REGARDING CONFLICT OF LAWS.
- 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, and by the different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be

deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC. as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc.

By Its ⊕ O

ROCK FIT, LLC

By _____Name:

Title:

deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

iNSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC. as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc.

Ву	
its	

ROCK FIT, LLC

Name: FRANK ZARASI

Title: ME12

ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Asset Purchase Agreement (this "Agreement") dated as of June 5, 2008, is entered into by and between Rock Fit, LLC, a California limited liability company, or its designee ("Buyer"), and Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Seller"), solely in its capacity as the assignee for the benefit of the creditors of The Marika Group, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor").

RECITALS

- A. The Debtor was in the business of selling women's fitness and active clothing (the "Business").
- B. The Seller is a California corporation engaged in the business of providing certain insolvency-related services including, without limitation, acting as assignee under general assignments for the benefit of creditors.
- C. On May 20, 2008, prior to execution of this Agreement, the Debtor assigned and transferred to the Seller, as assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its tangible and intangible assets for the benefit of creditors pursuant to California law and the General Assignment, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A ("Assignment"). Seller has accepted the Assignment.
- D. At the time of the Assignment, certain assets of the Debtor were subject to and encumbered by, among others, a security interest and lien securing indebtedness of the Debtor to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc. ("CIT"). The Debtor's indebtedness to CIT at the time of the Assignment was approximately Dollars (CIT Indebtedness"). CIT's security interest in certain of the Debtor's assets was perfected by, among other things, the filing of UCC-1 Financing Statements executed by the Debtor with the California Secretary of State as reflected in Exhibit E attached hereto ("CIT Lien").
- E. At the time of the Assignment, the assets of the Debtor were also subject to an attachment lien recorded by FTC Commercial Corporation ("FTC"). The Debtor's indebtedness to FTC at the time of the Assignment was approximately Dollars ("FTC Indebtedness"). FTC's attachment lien against the Debtor's assets is reflected by the filing of a notice of lien with the California Secretary of State as reflected in Exhibit E attached hereto ("FTC Lien").
- F. The Buyer desires to purchase from Seller, and Seller desires to sell to Buyer, certain assets defined herein below as the "Acquired Assets", on the terms and subject to the conditions of this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing facts and recitals, the terms hereinafter set forth and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

ARTICLE 1. DEFINITIONS

- "Business" means the Debtor's business existing immediately prior to the Assignment.
- "Claim" means any pending contest, claim, demand, assessment, action, cause of action, complaint, litigation, proceeding, hearing or notice involving any Person.
- "Closing" means the time at which the purchase and sale of the Acquired Assets contemplated by this Agreement will take place.
- "Closing Date" means June 5, 2008, no later than 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time, unless extended in writing by the Buyer and Seller.
- "Contracts" means all oral or written contracts, agreements (whether pertaining to real property or personal property), license agreements, leases, subleases, distribution arrangements, sales and purchase agreements, and purchase and sale orders to which Debtor is a party.
- "Copyrights" shall mean all copyrights, copyright registrations, and applications therefore and all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- "Intellectual Property" shall mean, collectively, Technology and Intellectual Property Rights.
- "Intellectual Property Rights" shall mean any and all rights in, arising out of, or associated with the following: (i) Patents; (ii) Copyrights; (iii) Trade Secrets; (iv) Trademarks; (v) Internet Properties; and (v) any similar, corresponding, or equivalent rights to any of the foregoing anywhere in the world.
- "Internet Properties" shall mean all universal resource locators, World Wide Web addresses, sites, and domain names and all applications and registrations therefore.
- "Liability" means any direct or indirect indebtedness, liability, Claim, damage, deficiency, obligation or responsibility, fixed or unfixed, choate or inchoate, liquidated or unliquidated, secured or unsecured, accrued, absolute, contingent or otherwise.
- "Liens" means any lien (statutory or otherwise), security interest, mortgage, deed of trust, priority, pledge, charge, conditional sale, title retention agreement, financing lease or other encumbrance or similar right of others, or any agreement to give any of the foregoing.
- "Patents" shall mean all United States and foreign patents and utility models and applications therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and equivalent or similar rights anywhere in the world in inventions and discoveries, including invention disclosures.
- "Person" means an individual, partnership, limited liability company, corporation, business trust, joint stock company, trust, unincorporated association, joint venture, governmental authority or other entity of whatever nature.

"Technology" means any and all of the following tangible or intangible items or things, in any format: (i) computer software and code, including assemblers, applets, compilers, source code, object code, data (including image and sound data), design tools, and user interfaces, including documentation, annotations, or comments, and including all related algorithms, data and data structures; (ii) information, invention disclosures, know-how, show-how, techniques, algorithms, routines, works of authorship, processes, devices, prototypes, test methodologies, hardware development tools, materials that document design or design processes (including failed designs), or that document research or testing (both design, processes and results); (iii) databases, data collections and libraries; (iv) any content (including textual, visual, or graphics content); and (v) any media on which any of the foregoing is recorded, and any other tangible embodiments or copies of any of the foregoing.

"Trademarks" shall mean all of the following: trade names, logos, common law trademarks, and service marks, trademark, and service mark registrations and applications therefore (including intent to use applications) and all goodwill associated therewith throughout the world.

"Trade Secrets" means all worldwide trade secret rights and other rights in know-how, show-how, technical data, and any other proprietary and confidential information.

ARTICLE 2. PURCHASE AND SALE

- 2.1 Purchase of Acquired Assets. Seller agrees to sell, transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the tangible and intangible assets of the Seller, wherever located, that are used in, or useful or necessary to the operation of the Business (collectively, the "Acquired Assets"), except for the Excluded Assets as described in Section 2.2 below. The Acquired Assets shall include, without limitation, all assets set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, together with replacements thereof and additions thereto. Upon Closing, title to all of the Acquired Assets shall pass to Buyer, and Seller shall make available to Buyer possession of all of the Acquired Assets, and shall further execute assignments, conveyances and/or bills of sale necessary to convey to Buyer title to all the Acquired Assets and to effect or evidence the transfers contemplated hereby, including, without limitation, the Bill of Sale in the form attached hereto as Exhibit C, and Assignment of Intellectual Property in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit D.
- 2.2 Excluded Assets. Buyer is not acquiring, and the Acquired Assets shall not include, any assets or properties of the Business or of Seller set forth below (collectively, the "Excluded Assets"):
 - 2.2.1 All cash or cash equivalents ("Cash"), except for all cash equal to all online, internet based customer sale orders received by Debtor or Seller through the Closing Date, which, as of the Closing Date, have not been fulfilled by Debtor or Seller, and which Buyer agrees to fulfill;
 - 2.2.2 Loans or advances due to the Debtor from its employees, shareholders or officers, and accounts receivable which have been factored or otherwise assigned to CIT prior to the Closing Date;

- 2.2.3 Deposits and refunds due to the Debtor including those from any Contracts unless such deposits or refunds are due from third parties to any Assumed Contracts as such term is defined in Section 2.6 below, in which case they shall be deemed to be Acquired Assets;
- 2.2.4 All avoidance actions including, without limitations, the Seller's right, as assignee, to prosecute preference claims pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §1800 and fraudulent transfer claims pursuant to California Civil Code §3439 et. seq. and other litigation claims, including claims against former officers, directors and employees of the Debtor, available to the Seller under applicable law;
- 2.2.5 Any personal property which is subject to a lease or rental agreement (i.e. copiers, postage machine etc.); provided, however, Buyer may assume, and designate as an Acquired Asset, any lease or rental agreement between the Debtor and third parties in accordance with Section 2.6 herein below;
- **2.2.6** All Contracts except for Assumed Contracts as described in Section 2.6. below; and
- 2.2.7 All books of account, general, financial records, invoices, correspondence and other documents, records and files, user manuals, and all computer software and programs and any rights thereto used in, or relating to, the Business which are not removed from the Premises by June 20, 2008, or July 20, 2008 if the Buyer elects to use and occupy the Debtor's Premises (as defined in Section 2.7 herein below) and timely satisfies the notice and payment provisions of Section 2.7 herein below.
- 2.3 Purchase Price and Payment. The purchase price of the Acquired Assets ("Purchase Price") is \$ plus applicable sales taxes in the amount of \$ ("Sales Taxes") payable (subject to the terms of this Agreement or instructions executed in connection with this Agreement) at Closing. The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: (a) a credit in the amount of \$ (a) a representing a deposit paid by Buyer to Seller on or about May 22, 2008; and (b) \$ (b) \$ (b) \$ (c) \$ (c)
- 2.4 Release of Liens. The Acquired Assets are sold free and clear of the CIT Lien and the FTC Lien that are identified on Exhibit E (i.e., Liens reflected on California UCC Search Report for Debtor dated May 22, 2008, all of which shall hereinafter be referred to herein as the "Recorded Liens"). As a condition to Closing, Seller shall deliver at Closing: (i) in the case of CIT a release executed by CIT in a form acceptable to Buyer pursuant to which CIT agrees to waive all claims, liens, security interests or encumbrances that it may have or assert against Buyer or any of the Acquired Assets; and (ii) in the case of FTC, the Seller shall provide a copy of its requests for release of attachment served on May 29, 2008 and June 3, 2008, and retain funds equal to the FTC Indebtedness ("Holdback") until the date that the FTC Lien is released by way of (a) receipt of a release document signed by FTC that is satisfactory to Buyer, or (b) by operation of law pursuant to the provisions of Sections 493.030 and 493.040 of the California Code of Civil Procedure and receipt by Buyer of written confirmation from the levying officer or

a court order that the attachment has been released, whichever occurs earlier ("Release Date"). Upon the Release Date the Seller is authorized to tender the Holdback to CIT.

- 2.5 Exclusion of Liabilities. The Buyer shall not assume or in any way be responsible for paying, performing or discharging any of Seller's or Debtor's Liabilities. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, Buyer shall not assume or in any way be responsible for paying, performing or discharging any of the following:
 - 2.5.1 Liabilities arising out of or related to the Claim of CIT, FTC, or any Person holding Recorded Liens;
 - 2.5.2 Liabilities arising out of or related to Debtor's Business, including accrued payroll payable to the Debtor's or Seller's employees; and
 - 2.5.3 Liabilities arising out of or related to Contracts which are not Assumed Contracts.
- Assumed Contracts. The Buyer may, but shall have no obligation to, designate 2.6 one or more Contracts that the Buyer desires to assume (each, a "Designated Contract"). The Buyer shall be permitted to designate any Designated Contract during the period beginning on the Closing Date and ending on the date that is seven (7) days following the Closing Date (the "Assumption Period"). In the event that the Buyer designates any Designated Contract during the Assumption Period, the Seller shall (i) if the Designated Contract does not require the consent of any third party, assign the Designated Contract to the Buyer as soon as practicable, and (ii) if the Designated Contract requires the consent of one or more third parties, take all reasonable actions requested by the Buyer (without cost to the Seller) to assist the Buyer in obtaining at the earliest practicable date any and all consents to the assignment to the Buyer of such Designated Contract. In the event consent of one or more third parties is necessary, the Seller will only assign a Designated Contract so long as any such party agrees to release the Seller from any liability arising after the effective date of the assignment. Any Designated Contract that is actually assigned to the Buyer, on terms satisfactory to the Buyer, shall be deemed an "Assumed Contract", and all "Assumed Contracts" shall be deemed to be included in the "Acquired Assets". The Buyer shall be responsible for all liabilities and obligations arising after the effective date of the assignment under any applicable Assumed Contract, and any cure payments for any liability or obligation arising out of or relating to a breach under any Assumed Contract which occurred prior to the assignment thereof, that any third party to an Assumed Contract may require payment of as a condition to assignment of an Assumed Contract.
- 2.7 Access to Leased Premises. The Buyer acknowledges that the Seller currently holds possession of the leased premises of the Debtor, located at 8960 Carroll Way, San Diego, California 92121 (the "Premises") pursuant to the provisions of California Civil Code § 1954.1. The Buyer shall have until June 30, 2008 to remove the Acquired Assets from the Debtor's Premises with the Buyer to pre-pay to the Seller \$\frac{1}{2}\$, which represents base rent in the amount of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ and common area maintenance and other charges in the estimated amount of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ due under the lease for the Premises ("Estimated Monthly Rent") for the month of June 2008. In the event that Buyer wishes to use and occupy the Premises after June 30, 2008, Buyer will both notify Seller in writing and pre-pay to Seller on or before June 20, 2008, the Estimated Monthly Rent in the amount of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ for the month of July 2008. The Buyer acknowledges that it is responsible to pay the Seller additional rent for use of the Premises to the

extent that the Estimated Monthly Rent is less that the actual rent for the Buyer's use and occupancy of the Premises. The Seller will refund to the Buyer the amount, if any, of the Estimated Monthly Rent that exceeds the actual rent for the Buyer's use and occupancy of the Premises. The Buyer acknowledges that upon Closing, it is responsible for procuring service for all utilities for the Premises, including without limitation, water, gas, electric, sewer, telephones and internet access. The Buyer is to remove all Acquired Assets and turn-over the Premises to Seller in "broom-clean" condition, except that, Buyer shall have no obligation and makes no promises herein to remove any Excluded Assets from the Premises. To the extent the Buyer wishes to use and occupy the Premises on or after July 31, 2008, the Buyer acknowledges that it must reach agreement with the landlord of the Premises in order to do so. The Buyer agrees that through June 30, 2008 (or July 31, 2008 if Buyer extends its use of the Premises as provided herein), the Seller will have access to the Premises in a manner that is not disruptive to Buyer's efforts to timely remove the Acquired Assets from such premises so that the Seller may continue its duties as assignee for the benefit of the Debtor's creditors with respect thereto and remove, discard or destroy any of the Excluded Assets. In the event Buyer desires to assume any lease agreement pertaining to the Premises, the provisions of Section 2.6 shall apply.

2.8 Risk of Loss. All risk of loss with respect to all Acquired Assets shall pass to the Buyer as of the Closing. Buyer acknowledges that the Seller will not be insuring any of the Acquired Assets as of the Closing and thereafter.

ARTICLE 3. CLOSING

3.1 Closing Date; Place of Closing. The Closing will take place at the offices of Winthrop Couchot Professional Corporation, 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400, Newport Beach, California 92660 on the Closing Date. All deliveries at the Closing will be deemed to take place simultaneously and no deliveries (including payment of the Purchase Price) will be deemed to have occurred until the conclusion of the Closing. The Closing will be deemed concluded upon the concurrence of Buyer, Seller and their respective counsel.

ARTICLE 4. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF BUYER

Buyer hereby represents and warrants to Seller that all the following statements are true, accurate and correct:

- 4.1 Power and Authority; No Default. Buyer has all requisite power and authority to enter into and deliver this Agreement and to perform its obligations hereunder. This Agreement, when signed and delivered by Buyer, will be duly and validly executed and delivered and will be the valid and binding obligation of Buyer, enforceable against Buyer in accordance with its terms, subject to the laws relating to bankruptcy, insolvency and relief of debtors, and rules and laws governing specific performance, injunctions, relief and other equitable remedies.
- 4.2 Authorization for this Agreement. To the best of Buyer's knowledge, no authorization, approval, consent of, or filing with any governmental body, department, bureau, agency, public board, authority or other third party is required for the consummation by Buyer of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.

4.3 Good faith. Buyer has no connection or relationship with Debtor or Seller, is not a successor to Debtor or Seller and the transactions contemplated herein are being entered into in good faith, and constitute an arms-length transaction, that was subject to an overbid process by the Seller.

ARTICLE 5. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES OF SELLER

Seller represents and warrants to Buyer that all of the following statements are true, accurate and correct:

- 5.1 Corporate Organization. Seller is a corporation duly organized, validly existing, and in good standing under the laws of the State of California.
- requisite power and authority; No Default Upon Transfer. As assignee, Seller has all requisite power and authority to enter into and deliver this Agreement and to perform its obligations hereunder and under the Assignment. The signing, delivery and performance by Seller of this Agreement, and the consummation of all the transactions contemplated hereby, have been duly and validly authorized by Seller. The Assignment was duly authorized by Debtor and is a valid agreement binding on the Debtor and Seller. This Agreement, when signed and delivered by Seller, will be duly and validly executed and delivered and will be the valid and binding obligation of Seller, enforceable against Seller, as assignee, in accordance with its terms as governed by applicable law, regulations and rules. Neither the signing and delivery of this Agreement by Seller, nor the performance by Seller of its obligations under this Agreement, will (i) violate Seller's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws, or (ii) knowingly violate any law, statute, rule or regulation or order, judgment, injunction or decree of any court, administrative agency or government body applicable to Seller.
- 5.3 Title to Acquired Assets. Seller sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of its right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets to Buyer "as is" and "where is", with no representations or warranties as to merchantability, fitness or use.
- 5.4 Authorization for this Agreement. To the best of Seller's knowledge, no authorization, approval, consent of, or filing with any governmental body, department, bureau, agency, public board, authority or other third party is required for the consummation by Seller of the transactions contemplated by this Agreement.
- 5.5 Assignee. All rights of Seller with regard to the ownership and possession of the Acquired Assets are rights held as assignee pursuant to the Assignment made by Debtor. Pursuant to the Assignment, Debtor has transferred all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets to Seller. Pursuant to this Agreement, Seller, solely in its capacity as assignee, sells, assigns, and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets to Buyer.
- 5.6 Good faith. Seller has no connection or relationship with Debtor or Buyer, and the transactions contemplated herein are being entered into in good faith, and constitute an armslength transaction, that was subject to an overbid process by the Seller.

7

ARTICLE 6. CONDITIONS TO CLOSING.

- 6.1 Conditions to Buyer's Obligations. The obligations of Buyer hereunder shall be subject to the satisfaction and fulfillment of each of the following conditions, except as Buyer may expressly waive the same in writing:
- 6.1.1 Accuracy of Representations and Warranties on Closing Date. The representations and warranties made herein by Seller shall be true and correct in all material respects, and not misleading in any material respect, on and as of the date given, and on and as of the Closing Date with the same force and effect as though such representations and warranties were made on and as of the Closing Date.
- 6.1.2 Compliance. As of the Closing Date, Seller shall have complied in all material respects with, and shall have fully performed, in all material respects, all conditions and obligations of this Agreement imposed on Seller and required to be performed or complied with by Seller at, or prior to, the Closing Date.
- 6.1.3 Closing Obligations. All of Seller's Closing Obligations as set forth in Section 7.2 below have been met or satisfied.
- 6.2 Conditions to Seller's Obligations. The obligations of Seller hereunder shall be subject to the satisfaction and fulfillment of each of the following conditions, except as Seller may expressly waive the same in writing:
- 6.2.1 Accuracy of Representations and Warranties on Closing Date. The representations and warranties made herein by Buyer shall be true and correct in all material respects, and not misleading in any material respect, on and as of the date given, and on and as of the Closing Date with the same force and effect as though such representations and warranties were made on and as of the Closing Date.
- 6.2.2 Compliance. Buyer shall have complied in all material respects with, and shall have fully performed, the terms, conditions, covenants and obligations of this Agreement imposed thereon to be performed or complied with by Buyer at, or prior to, the Closing Date.
- 6.2.3 Closing Obligations. All of Buyer's Closing Obligations as set forth in Section 7.1 below have been met or satisfied.

ARTICLE 7. CLOSING OBLIGATIONS.

- 7.1 **Buyer's Closing Obligations.** At the Closing, Buyer shall deliver to Seller the following:
- 7.1.1 Payment of \$ for the Acquired Assets, payment of \$ representing Sales Taxes for the purchase of the Acquired Assets and \$ representing the pre-paid Estimated Monthly Rent for the Premises for the month of June 2008, by wire transfer to Seller;

8

- 7.1.2 A duly executed Assignment of Intellectual Property, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit D, signed by an authorized officer of Buyer on behalf of Buyer; and
- 7.1.3 A duly executed California Resale Certificate, substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit F, signed by an authorized officer of Buyer on behalf of Buyer.
- 7.2 Seller's Closing Obligations. At the Closing, Seller shall make available to Buyer the following:
 - 7.2.1 Delivery to Buyer and possession by Buyer of the Acquired Assets;
- 7.2.2 A duly executed Bill of Sale and Assignment of Intellectual Property in substantially in the forms attached hereto as <u>Exhibit C</u> and <u>Exhibit D</u>, signed by an authorized officer of Seller on behalf of Seller; and
- 7.2.3 Duly executed release from CIT in a form acceptable to the Buyer, but in the case of FTC, Buyer acknowledges that it will not be presented with a formal release from FTC and that the FTC Lien will receive the treatment and the Buyer will be provided with the documents as set forth in accordance with Section 2.4 herein above.

ARTICLE 8. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.

- 8.1 Further Assurances. From and after the Closing Date, Seller shall cooperate with Buyer and promptly sign and deliver to Buyer any and such additional documents, instruments, endorsements and related information and take actions as Buyer may reasonably request for the purpose of effecting the transfer of Seller's and/or Debtor's title to the Acquired Assets to Buyer, and/or carrying out the provisions of this Agreement, provided, however, that such additional documents, instruments, endorsements or related information shall be prepared solely by Buyer.
- 8.2 Record Retention. Buyer acknowledges that the Acquired Assets includes some of the Debtor's books, records, documents and other data, including electronic data and files that are at the Premises (collectively "Retained Documents"). Buyer agrees to keep the Retained Documents at its sole expense for a period of no less than one (1) year after the Closing Date. The Buyer further agrees the Seller will, on reasonable notice to the Buyer, have access to the Retained Documents for review and duplication (at the expense of the Seller) in a manner that is not disruptive to Buyer or Buyer's business so that the Seller may continue to fulfill its duties as assignee for the benefit of the Debtor's creditors.
- 8.3 Assignment. Before the Closing, the rights and obligations granted to and assumed by the Buyer under this Agreement may not be assigned by the Buyer to, and assumed by, any third party without the Seller's consent.
- 8.4 No Third Party Rights. The execution and delivery of this Agreement shall not be deemed to confer any rights upon any Person other than the parties hereto, or make any Person a third party beneficiary of this Agreement, or to obligate either party to any Person other than the parties to this Agreement.

- 8.5 Entire Agreement. This Agreement and the schedules and attachments hereto contain the entire understanding between the parties hereto and supersedes any prior understanding, memoranda or other written or oral agreements between them respecting the within subject matter, including, without limitation, any prior proposals and correspondence. There are no representations, agreements, arrangements or understandings, oral or written, between the parties relating to the subject matter of this Agreement which are not fully expressed herein. No agreement by a party to delete or substitute proposed terms or provisions during the negotiation of this Agreement shall in any way be used or held against that party.
- 8.6 Modification; Waiver. No supplement, modification or amendment to this Agreement shall be binding unless evidenced by a writing signed by the parties hereto. No waiver of any of the provisions of this Agreement shall be deemed, or shall constitute, a waiver of any other provision, whether or not similar, nor shall any waiver constitute a continuing waiver. No waiver shall be binding unless executed in writing by the party making the waiver.
- 8.7 Severability. If any provision of this Agreement or portion thereof is determined by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal or otherwise unenforceable, then such provision, to the extent permitted by the court, will not be voided but will instead be construed to give effect to its intent to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law and the remainder of this Agreement will remain in full force and effect according to its terms.
- 8.8 Notices. Unless otherwise provided in this Agreement, all notices required under this Agreement shall be in writing and shall be effective for all purposes upon receipt by either a party or such party's counsel as set forth in this section, including without limitation, in the case of (i) personal delivery, (ii) delivery by messenger, express or air courier or similar courier, (iii) delivery by United States first class certified or registered mail, postage prepaid or (iv) confirmed transmittal by telecopier or facsimile, addressed as follows:

To Seller:

Insolvency Services Group, Inc. 21031 Ventura Blvd., Suite 601

Woodland Hills, California 91364-2203

Attn: Joel B. Weinberg Facsimile: (818) 594-8828

with a copy to:

Richard H. Golubow

Winthrop Couchot Professional Corporation

660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 Newport Beach, California 92660

Facsimile: (949) 720-4111

To Buyer:

Rock Fit, LLC

4710 S. Eastern Ave.

Commerce, California 90040

Attn: Frank Zarabi

Facsimile: (323) 278-9261

with a copy to:

Ron Bender

Levene, Neale, Bender, Rankin & Brill LLP 10250 Constellation Blvd., Suite 1700

Los Angeles, California 90067 Facsimile: (310) 229-1244

Either party may change its address by written notice to the other party in the manner set forth above. Receipt of communications by United States first class certified or registered mail will be sufficiently evidenced by return receipt, and receipt of communications transmitted by telecopier or facsimile, shall be deemed to have been received upon transmission, provided that such notice is also sent by overnight express courier for delivery on the following day. To the extent feasible, in the case of illegible or otherwise unreadable facsimile transmissions, the receiving party shall promptly notify the transmitting party of any transmission problem and the transmitting party shall promptly resend any affected pages.

- 8.9 Choice of Law, Jurisdiction and Venue. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed under, and the legal relations between the parties hereto shall be determined by the law of the State of California and applicable federal law. Any legal action taken with respect to this Agreement shall be determined in a court of competent jurisdiction located in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.
- 8.10 Binding Effect. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- **8.11 Headings.** The headings contained in this Agreement are inserted for convenience only and do not constitute a part of this Agreement.
- 8.12 Fair Meaning. This Agreement shall be construed according to its fair meaning, the language used shall be deemed the language chosen by the parties to express their mutual intent, and no presumption or rule of strict construction will be applied against any party.
- **8.13** Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original instrument enforceable in accordance with its terms. This Agreement may be executed by telecopied signatures and any such signature shall be valid and binding. Each party providing a telecopied signature shall use its best efforts to deliver, as soon as practicable, an original signature.
- 8.14 Fees and Costs. All expenses involved in the preparation, authorization and consummation of this Agreement including, without limitation, all fees and expenses of agents, representatives, counsel and accountants, shall be borne solely by the party which shall have incurred the same, and the other party shall have no liability with respect thereto. However, in the event of any controversy or dispute arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover from the non-prevailing party reasonable expenses, including, without limitation, attorneys' fees and reasonable costs incurred.
- **8.15** Attachments. All schedules and attachments are attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement by this reference.

8.16 Authority. Each person signing below represents that he is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the party for which he is signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Asset Purchase Agreement as of the date set forth above.

BUYER:	SELLER:
ROCK FIT, LLC	INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC., as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc.
By: Frank Zarahi	Joel B. Weinberg
Its:	Its: President

8.16 Authority. Each person signing below represents that he is duly authorized to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the party for which he is signing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Asset Purchase Agreement as of the date set forth above.

BUYER:	SELLER:
ROCK FIT. LLC	INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC., as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc.
By: Frank Zarabi	By:
Its: MGR 6-4-08	Its: President
	Annual Services

EXHIBIT A

General Assignment

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Recitals

- A. Assignor has its principal place of business at 8960 Carroll Way, San Diego, CA 92121, and its federal tax identification number is 95-3797897;
- B. Assignor is indebted to diverse creditors and is desirous of providing for payment of those creditors by making a general assignment of all of Assignor's assets for that purpose;
 - C. Assignee has its principal place of business in San Diego County, California.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby make the following general assignment for the benefit of Assignor's creditors (the "Assignment") to Assignee under the following terms and conditions, all of which terms and conditions are agreed to by the Assignor and Assignee:

- I. Assignment of Assets. Assignor does hereby grant, assign, bargain, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in trust, for the benefit of all the Assignor's creditors generally, all of the property and assets of Assignor of every kind and nature whatsoever situated, whether in possession, reversion, remainder, or expectancy, both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from the enforcement of a money judgment, including, without limitation, all inventory, merchandise, goods, furniture, fixtures, machinery, equipment, raw materials, work in process, accounts, general intangibles, intellectual property, deposits, books, records, fixtures, cash in hand, bank accounts, tax refunds, all choses in action, insurance policies and refunds and all other property of every kind and nature owned by Assignor, or in which Assignor has an interest, including all of the assets pertaining to that certain business involving the manufacture and sale of women's sports apparel (the "Assignment Estate").
- 1.1 <u>Lease Exclusion</u>. Leases and leasehold interests in real property are not included in this Assignment. If, however, the Assignee determines that such excluded lease or leasehold interest may be assigned and also that the same has realizable value for Assignor's creditors, then Assignor agrees that upon demand of Assignee, it will assign and transfer such lease or leasehold interest to Assignee, or its nominee, for administration under the terms of this Assignment.

- 2. Real Property Grant Deed. This Assignment constitutes a grant deed to all real property owned by Assignor (except for real property leases and leasehold interests which are expressly excepted from this Assignment as provided in Section 1.1 above), whether or not the Assignor's real property is specifically described in this Assignment. Certain of Assignor's real property (excluding leases and leasehold interests) is more specifically described in Exhibit "A," which is attached hereto an incorporated by reference. (Exhibit "A" attached hereto Yes No X).
- Delivery Of Documents, Endorsements And Mail Delivery. Assignor agrees to deliver to Assignee all books of account and records, to execute and deliver all additional necessary documents immediately upon request by Assignee, and to endorse all indicia of ownership where required by Assignee, in order to complete the transfer of all assets to Assignee as intended by this Assignment, including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's real and personal property and/or Assignor's interest therein, including, mortgages, deeds of trust, motor vehicles, trademarks, copyrights and patent rights. Neither Assignor, nor its agents, shall execute any documents on behalf of the Assignor without prior written approval of Assignee. Assignee is hereby authorized to execute all endorsements and demands requiring Assignor's signature, in the name of Assignor, including endorsements on checks, bank accounts, deposit accounts, and stock certificates, payable to, or standing in the name of Assignor. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to apply for any deposits, refunds (including specifically, among others, claims for refund of taxes paid or unearned insurance premiums) or claims wherever necessary, in the name of Assignor. Assignee is authorized to direct all Assignor's mail to be delivered to Assignee: and Assignee is expressly authorized and directed to open said mail as agent of Assignor, and to do any thing or act which Assignee in his sole and arbitrary discretion deems necessary or advisable to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment.
- 4. Alcoholic Beverage Licenses. In the event Assignor is engaged in the sale of alcoholic beverages, this Assignment does not include transfer of any alcoholic beverages; but. Assignor hereby appoints Assignee as his agent for the sole purpose of filing an application for a permit for the sale of the alcoholic beverages in the Assignor's place of business and/or sale of alcoholic beverage license(s) (Assignee being vested with absolute discretion in regard thereto, and assuming no liability by reason thereof); and, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of the proceeds of such sale for the benefit of Assignor's creditors, generally in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 5. Nature Of Assignment. This instrument transfers legal title and possession of all of Assignor's assets. This Assignment constitutes a transfer of only those assets that can be transferred legally; and does not constitute a transfer of property that it is illegal to transfer. Assignee in its own discretion, may determine whether to continue all or a part of the business operations, or to liquidate Assignor's assets.
- 6. <u>Disposition Of Assets</u>. Assignce, in its discretion, may sell and dispose of Assignor's assets upon such terms and conditions, as it may see fit, at public or private sale, or otherwise. Assignce shall not be personally liable in any manner in connection with the performance of its duties and obligations hereunder. Assignce's obligations hereunder shall be in a representative capacity only as an Assignce for the general benefit of Assignor's creditors.

Assignce shall administer this estate to the best of its ability, but it is expressly understood that Assignce, and its agents, servants or employees, shall be liable only for reasonable care and diligence in the administration of the Assignment Estate; and Assignce shall not be liable for any act or thing done by Assignce, its agents, servants, or employees in good faith in connection herewith. Assignce is not liable or responsible for any obligations of any nature whatsoever incurred at any time by Assignor, whether before or after the date of this Assignment.

- Compensation Of Assignee. From the proceeds of sales, collections, operations 7. or other sources, Assignee shall pay itself and retain all of its charges and expenses, together with its own reasonable remuneration and fee. The Assignee's remuneration and fee shall be equal to fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000.00) plus Ten Percent (10%) of the Gross Proceeds in excess of Three Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$3,200,000.00). In addition to the foregoing the Assignee's remuneration will include Ten Percent (10%) of the gross proceeds from: (a) any avoidance power claim whether or not litigation is commenced (including without limitation, preferences pursuant to Cal. Code Civ. Proc. §1800 and fraudulent conveyances pursuant to Cal. Civ. Proc. § 3439 et. seq.); and (b) any contract (including collection actions) or other claim for which litigation or arbitration is commenced. For the purpose of determining the Assignee's remuneration and fees, "Gross Proceeds" are defined as all proceeds realized from sales, collections, recovery on litigated claims, operations, or any other sources, pertaining to the assets and property of Assignor covered by this Assignment, whether or not such proceeds are received or handled by Assignee. Assignee may also pay from the proceeds resulting from the sale, disposition or other liquidation of Assignor's assets, reasonable remuneration to its agents and its attorneys; and may pay a reasonable fee to Assignor's attorneys for services related to the Assignment. Assignee may also pay from the proceeds resulting from the sale, disposition or other liquidation of Assignor's assets, the costs and expenses incurred by any creditor who may have levied an attachment or other lien on any assets of the Assignor. All of the aforementioned amounts are to be determined at Assignee's sole discretion and judgment.
- Powers And Duties Of Assignee May compromise claims, complete or reject Assignor's executory contracts, discharge, at its option, any liens on the assets covered by this Assignment and any indebtedness that, under law, is entitled to priority of payment. Assignee shall have the power to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees and deposit assigned assets or proceeds thereof in such bank accounts and draw checks thereon, borrow money, hypothecate and pledge the assets, and to do all matters and things that Assignor could have done prior to this Assignment. Assignee shall have the power to employ attorneys, accountants and any other additional personnel to whatever extent may be necessary to administer the Assignment Estate and to assist in the preparation and filing of any and all state, county, local or Federal tax returns as required. Any act or thing done by Assignee hereunder shall bind the Assignment Estate and Assignee only in his capacity as Assignee for the benefit of creditors. Assignee shall have the right to sue as the successor of the Assignor or Assignee is hereby given the right and power to institute and prosecute legal proceedings in the name of Assignor, the same as if the Assignor itself had instituted and prosecuted such proceedings or actions. Assignee is hereby authorized and has the right to defend all actions instituted against the Assignor and to appear on behalf of the Assignor in all proceedings (legal or otherwise) in which Assignor is a party. Assignor does hereby appoint Assignce as Assignor's attorney-infact, with full power to act for and in the place of Assignor in such actions or proceedings or in

any other matters, including the right to verify, on behalf of Assignor, and with respect to all documents of any nature whatsoever, including all pleadings which are part of any legal proceedings. Assignor does hereby grant to Assignee the right to act for, and in the place of, Assignor in any type of proceeding under title 11 of the United States Code, Sections 101 et. seq. (the "Bankruptcy Code"), including the right to defend any petitions or actions filed against Assignor under the Bankruptcy Code.

- 9. Assignor's Duties As To Non Assignable Tax Or Other Refund Claims. Assignor agrees, to the extent that any tax or other refund claim is not assignable, to make any and all claims for refund of taxes or any other money due, from any governmental agency, for tax refunds, or otherwise, and to forthwith upon receipt of any such refunds, pay them over to Assignee, and hereby empowers Assignee, as attorney-in-fact of Assignor, to make all claims for refunds which may be made by an attorney-in-fact.
- 10. <u>Distribution To Creditors</u>. Assignee shall apply the net proceeds arising from or related to the liquidation of the Assignment Estate, in the following priority as to amounts only and not time of distributions as follows:
 - A. First, to deduct all sums which Assignce may at its option pay for the discharge of any lien on any of said property and any indebtedness which under law is entitled to priority of payment and to reimburse Assignce as to all costs advanced by the Assignce or any third party for the preservation of the Assignment Estate's assets, including the maintenance and insurance of said assets and, the expenses of any operation.
 - B. Second, all reasonable costs and expenses incidental to the administration of the Assignment Estate, including the payment of reasonable remuneration and a fee to the Assignee, as set forth above and the payment of attorneys for the Assignee, accountants to the Assignee, attorneys to the Assignor for services related to the making and administration of the general assignment and any other professionals the Assignee deems necessary to properly administer the Assignment Estate.
 - C. Third, all Federal taxes of any nature whatsoever owing as of the date of this Assignment, or such claim of any Federal governmental agency as defined under 31 U.S.C. §3713, including but not limited to, Federal withholding taxes, Federal unemployment taxes and any other Federal income, excise, property and employment taxes.
 - D. Fourth, all state, county and municipality taxes of any nature whatsoever owing as of the date of this Assignment, including but not limited to employment, property and income taxes.
 - E. Fifth, all monies due employees of the Assignor entitled to priority as defined under California Code of Civil Procedure §1204 and §1204.5 up to the statutory maximum.

- F. Sixth, with the exception of those classes set forth above, all distributions to other creditors shall be, within each class, pro rata in accordance with the terms of each creditor's indebtedness, until all such debts are paid in full. The Assignee may, but is not required to, make interim distributions whenever the Assignee has accumulated sufficient funds to enable it to make a reasonable distribution.
- G. Seventh, any monies unclaimed by creditors 90 days after the final distribution to unsecured creditors, if any, or the termination of the administration of the Assignment Estate by the Assignee, shall be re-distributed, pro rata, to all known unsecured creditors, being those creditors who cashed their respective dividend checks from the Assignment Estate, provided any such distribution exceeds One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).
- H. Eighth, if any undistributed dividends to creditors, or any reserve of other funds, shall remain unclaimed for a period of one year after issuance of dividend checks by Assignee, or the termination of the administration of the Assignment Estate by the Assignee, then the same shall become the property of the Assignee and shall be used to supplement the Assignee's fees for services administering this Assignment.
- 11. Right To Withhold Payment Of Contested Claims. In the event that the Assignee contests the validity of a Claim, ¹ falling within any of the classifications set forth in paragraph 8 above, the Assignee may withhold the pro rata distribution (whether interim or final) to which the holder of such contested Claim would otherwise be entitled to receive until the allowance of the contested claim is determined by a Court of competent jurisdiction or by agreement with the Assignee.
- 12. Definition Of Transaction. It is agreed and understood that this transaction is a general assignment for the benefit of all of Assignor's creditors; and that this is a "general assignment for the benefit of creditors," as set forth in, and defined in the California Code of Civil Procedure, Section 493.010, and all other laws of the State of California pertaining thereto. This general assignment for the benefit of creditors (1) does constitute an assignment to the Assignee of all assets of Assignor which are transferable and not exempt from enforcement of a money judgment; (2) is an assignment for the benefit of all of the creditors of the Assignor, and (3) does not create a preference of one creditor or class of creditors over any other creditor or class of creditors.
- 13. <u>Entire Agreement.</u> This Assignment supersedes all prior discussions and agreements between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof and contains the sole and entire agreement between the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and thereof.

The term "Claim" for the purposes of this agreement shall mean a right to payment as defined in Section 101(5) of Title 11 of the United States Code and the federal case law construing that statute.

- 14. Headings. The headings used in this Assignment have been inserted for convenience of reference only and do not define or limit the provisions hereof.
- invalid or unenforceable under any present or future law, and if the rights or obligations of any party hereto under this Assignment will not be materially and adversely affected thereby, (a) such provision will be fully severable, (b) this Assignment will be construed and enforced as if such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision had never comprised a part hereof and (c) the remaining provisions of this Assignment will remain in full force and effect and will not be affected by the illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision or by its severance here from.
- 16. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the Laws of the State of California applicable to a contract executed and performed in such State, without giving effect to the conflicts of laws principles thereof.
- 17. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

ACCEPTED	MA/20	2008
----------	-------	------

5.00 p.m.

"Assignor"

The Marika Group, Inc. a California corporation

"Assignee"

Ву:

INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC.,

a California corporation

Joel B. Workberg President

CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS

We, the undersigned, being holders of	of the sha	res of The Marika
Group, Inc. (the "Company"), being more than Fifty One outstanding stock of the Company, do hereby give our cobenefit of creditors and transfer of the assets of the Company.	Percent (51%) of the consent to the general	c issued and
By: Name	Shares Held	oner 51%
Printed Name: Tankle Schumer	7	0421 31 1B
Ву:	No mandrinario dell'accionazione	
Printed Name:		
Ву:		
Printed Name:		
Ву:	- And Andrews -	·
Printed Name		

0111	MINUTES OF	THE MEETING	
San Diego, CA	Ma/ 15	2008	
At the meeting o	f the directors of The N	Marika Group, Inc., a Cal	lifornia corporation (the
"Company"), held at members were present:		, CAN Z	20.m., the following
Dunla	Schmach	Suma	the Tole Dreet
	Marie Ma		**************************************
Absent:			
None			
	ncial condition of the C		purpose of the meeting thty of making a general
On motion by		seconded by	
the following resolution	was adopted, to wit:		

BE IT RESOLVED:

That any officer of the Company be, and they are, hereby authorized and directed by the Directors of the Company, in meeting assembled, to make an assignment (the "Assignment") of all assets of the Company to Insolvency Services Group, Inc., a California corporation ("ISG") located in San Diego County, California, for the benefit of all creditors of the Company, and that any one officers be, and they are, hereby authorized and directed to execute the Assignment containing such provisions as may be agreed upon between them and ISG, to execute and deliver to ISG such other deeds, assignments and agreements as may be necessary to carry this resolution into effect.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That ISG, as assigned for the benefit of the Company's creditors, be and it hereby is authorized to execute and file and prosecute on behalf of the Company all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofore or hereafter assessed against or collected from the Company and any one officer of the Company be, and he is, hereby authorized and directed to

make, execute and deliver in favor of such persons as may be designated by ISG for the benefit of creditors, a power of attorney on the regular printed form thereof used by the United States Treasury Department so as to authorize said attorney-in-fact to process any tax claims for it on behalf of the Company.

There being no further business to come before the directors, the meeting adjourned subject to the call of the President or Vice President

Secretary

Dated / 15, 2008

Secretary

[Corporate Seal]

EXHIBIT B

<u>Assets</u>

EXHIBIT B

Seller agrees to sell, transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer agrees to purchase from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the tangible and intangible assets of the Seller, wherever located, that are used in, or useful or necessary to the operation of the Business (collectively, the "Acquired Assets"), except for the Excluded Assets. All capitalized terms used herein which are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings given in the Asset Purchase Agreement. The Acquired Assets shall include, without limitation, all of the following:

- (i) all rights of Seller to the Tangible Personal Property¹, including, without limitation, the furniture, fixtures and equipment set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;
- (ii) all rights of Seller to the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, all Trademark and applications for Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto;
- (iii) all rights of Seller under all Assumed Contracts set forth on <u>Schedule 3</u> attached hereto and the Assumed Contracts which become Acquired Assets pursuant to Section 2.6 of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and all deposits existing and refunds due thereunder.
- (iv) all rights of Seller to the customer orders, including, without limitation, orders set forth on Schedule 4 attached hereto.
- (v) all rights of Seller to claims, causes of action, chooses in action, rights of recovery and rights of set-off of any kind (including rights to insurance proceeds and rights under and pursuant to all express and implied warranties, representations and guarantees made by suppliers of products, materials or equipment, or components thereof) pertaining to or arising out of the Intellectual Property, the Tangible Personal Property, the Assumed Contracts or otherwise with respect to the Business or the Acquired Assets;
- (vi) copies of all lists of customers, suppliers, vendors, distributors and sales prospects, and other mailing or contact lists;
- (vii) all rights of Seller to the Inventory², including, without limitation, all Inventory set forth on Schedule 5³ attached hereto;
- (viii) all rights of Seller to accounts receivables, including, without limitation, the Non-Factored Accounts receivable set forth on Schedule 6 attached hereto, provided, however, loans or advances due to the Debtor from its employees, shareholders or officers, and accounts receivable which have been factored or otherwise assigned to CIT prior to the Closing Date shall be Excluded Assets;

B-1

¹ Tangible Personal Property shall mean each item or distinct group of furniture, fixtures, equipment, machinery, computers, servers, communications and networking equipment and other tangible personal property, owned by the Seller at the Closing Date.

² Inventory shall mean all product inventories used or held for use primarily in the conduct or operation of the Business, whether located within or outside of the United States of America and including Inventory held by suppliers.

³ It is expressly understood that Schedule 5 is for illustrative purposes only, was prepared by the Debtor prior to the Assignment, the Buyer has conducted an on-site inspection of the Inventory, the Seller has not conducted a physical inventory, and the sale of the Inventory is without any representation or warranty as to units, quantities or descriptions of items identified therein

- (ix) all Cash equal to all on-line, internet based customer sale orders received by Debtor or Seller through the Closing Date, which, as of the Closing Date, have not been fulfilled by Debtor or Seller.
- (x) all rights of Seller to books of account, general, financial records, invoices, correspondence and other documents, records and files, user manuals, and all computer software and programs and any rights thereto used in, or relating to, the Business (other than the Excluded Assets); and
- (xi) except for the Excluded Assets, all Seller's right, title and interest on the Closing Date in, to and under all other assets, rights and claims of every kind and nature relating to, required for, residing with, used or intended to be used in, or necessary for, the conduct of the Business.

EXHIBIT B

<u>Assets</u>

Schedule B-2

Schedule 4

Trademarks Asset Purchase Agreement

By and Between Rock Fit, LLC and Insolvency Services Group, Inc.

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
"DESIGNED TO						PRO amada san ka ka ay saya saya saya yaya ya ka ka ka ka ka a ka	
UNITED STATES	T31550US00	6/18/1987	•	2/2/1988	1,475,107	ABANDONED	C
025 - Clothing, na braitops, and brie	amely, leotards, unitards, afs	trunks, t-shirts	, sweatshirts, pants	i, skins, rompers,	, jumpsuits, shorts,	, tights, legwarmers, cro	op tops,
2 THE LIMIT &	Design						
UNITED STATES	T31553US00	7/13/1992	74/801,281	10/5/1993	1,797,117	ABANDONED	0
	kercise wear, dancewear, sweatshirts and sweat p		r; namely, bodysuit	s, catsuits, lectar	ds, unitards, leggii	ngs, tights, tops, tee-sh	irts,
44TH ST. ATHLI	ETIC CLUB (Stylize	d)					
JNITED STATES	T30925U\$00	5/19/1994	74/526,454	1/13/1998	2,129,213	ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex	ercise wear, dancewar ar	id sportswear,	namely, cat suits, ju	umpsuits, skirts; (dresses, sweatshir	ts, stirrup pants and car	rdigans
UNITED STATES	T30925US01	5/19/1994		8/13/1996		ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex	ercise wear, dancewear a	ind sportswear.	, namely, body suits	s, leotards, leggir	gs, tights, tops		
44TH STREET (S	Stylized\						
JNITED STATES	T30944US00	5/19/1994	74/526,466	6/13/1995	1.899.033	ABANDONED	
	ercise wear, dance wear		• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
JNITED STATES	T30944US01	5/19/1994		8/6/1996	1,992,175	ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex sweat pants, swe	ercise wear, dancewear a aters, rompers, stirrup pa	and sportswear	, namely body suits g warmers, belts, c	, catsuits, jumps: ardigans, jackets	uits, shorts, leaging	as, skirts, dresses, swe:	at shirts,
UNITED STATES	T30944US02	5/19/1994				ABANDONED	c
018 - athletic bag	s and tote bags						
82							
CANADA	T31990CA00	3/26/2004	1211093	. A	F1 - MO SET	ABANDONED	
tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cam tank tops, yoga pa	ien's and children's clothints, bra tops, camisoles, rike tights, stimup pants, da ilsoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; il ely, belts, hats, head ban	ompers, warm- nce wear, nam ps, gym pants, ntimate appare	up suits, sweat pan ely, leotards, unitar capri pants, gym st I, namely, tank tops	ts, sweat shirts, p ds, leggings, tigh norts, bodysuits, o boy and boxer s	pants, bike shorts, ts, hosiery, leg war catsuits, iumosuits	demi shorts, capri tights rmers, trunks, thong trui	s, nks, jazz
NITED STATES	T31990US00	3/26/2004	78/391,288			ABANDONED	0:
fank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa	en's and children's clothing ts, bra tops, camisoles, rome tights, stirrup pants; dang isoles, tee shirts, wrap top ants, crop pants, shorts; in ely, belts, hats, head band	ompers, warm-t nce wear, name os, gym pants, e ntimate apparel	up suits, sweat pant ely, leotards, unitaro capri pants, gym sh , namely, tank tops,	ts, sweat shirts, p ds, leggings, tight orts, bodysuits, c , boy and boxer s	ants, bike shorts, on the same of the same	demi shorts, capri tights mers, trunks, thong trur vona wear, namety, ca	iks, jazz
USTRIA	TOSEKOATOO	# 100 × 000	000000			an and a second contract of the second contract of the second of the sec	· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
18 - Athletic bags	T31549AT00 and tote bags	6/28/1993	2990/93	10/20/1993	149663	ABANDONED	18,2
25 - Women's wea	ar in particular exercise we	ar and dancev	vear, clothing for gy	mnastics, swim s	uits; bells; hats		
ANAOA	T31549CA00	8/5/1993	734275			ABANDONED	18,2
18 - Athletic bags : 25 - Women's wea	and tote bags ir in particular exercise we	ar and dancew	ear, clothing for gyr	mnastics, swim s	uits; belts; hats		
WITZERLAND	T31549CH00	6/30/1993	8654/1993.5	6/30/1993	414050	ABANDONED	18,25
18 - 25 -							
NITED STATES	T31549US00	3/3/1993	74/801.820	9/27/1994	1,856,139	ABANDONED	018,025
018 - Athletic bags 025 - women's exe	and tote bags rcise wear, dancewear an sweat pants, sweat shirts	d sportswear;	namefy, bodysuits, (catsuits, leotards,	unitards, leggings		

COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
						37711 00	∨⊾∧03E3
ACTIVEWEAR	FOR WOMEN.ONL	Υ.					
UNITED STATES	T30930US00	7/2/19 96	7 5/129,358	2/17/1998	2.137,901	ABANDONED	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
25 - Women's e sweaters, cardig swimsuits and h	xercise wear, dancewear jans, sweat shirts, tee-shi ats	and sportswear rts, jackets, skin	, namely, bodysuits, is, sweat pants, stiri	catsuits, leotard up pants, shorts	ds, unitards, jumps i, leggings, tights,	suits, dresses, rompers, hosiery, leg warmers, bi	tops. eits.
AERO DYNAM	ics						
GERMANY	T31178DE00	3/16/1993	W44173	1/10/1994	2053772	ABANDONED	18,2
25 - trainings-, d wear, dance wei hosiery, leg-wan	travelling bags, shopping lance and sportswear for ar, leggings, panty-hose, mers, belts, cardigans, T-	women, namely skirts, clothes, to	legiess gymnastic v ps. sweatshirts, sw	rear; one-piece c eatpants, sweats	complete gymnast är, arm-and legles	ic wear; athletics wear, s bodles, riding breeche	ballet s,
AERO DYNAMI	T31198CA00	9/17/1993	705524	9/17/1993	TMA417125	DECIOTEDES	
						REGISTERED	A ²
A1 - vvomen's e: sweatpants, swe	xercise wear, dancewear eaters, rompers, jumpsuits	and sportswear, s, stimup pants, t	namely bodysuits, i nosiery, leg warmen	catsuits, leotards i, jackets, shorts	i, unitards, legging , tee-shirts, swims	is, tights, skirts, tops, sv uits and hats	reatshirts,
UNITED KINGDOM	T31198GB00	7/31/1993	1543530	7/31/1993	1543530	ABANDONED	18
18 - Athletic bag	s, lote bags, handbags, b	riefcases and lu	ggag e				
APDODVNAMI	Ce						
AERODYNAMI		0404000	4 A A A A A A				
AUSTRIA	T30941AT00	3/10/1993	1098/93	6/23/1993	147750	ABANDONED	18,25
18 - Athletic bag	s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v						
JAPAN	T30941JP00	5/13/1992	wear, counting for gy 112543/92	mnasucs, swim:	suns; pens; nats	6 # 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	25, 45, 20
						ABANDONED	025
025 - women's e MEXICO	xercise wear, dance wear T30941MX00	and sponswear 11/10/1994		6/29/1999	2+500+	45.440.04155	
	1005418600	11710/1334	21,322	0/23/1333	616804	ABANDONED	25
25 - MEXICO	T30941MX01	10/7/2005	744002				
	1 JUST INLOU!	10/1/2003	/44002			ABANDONED	025
025 - MEXICO	T30941MX02	3/4 6/2000	770400				
	1 DUBA I MAUZ	3/16/2006	772409			ABANDONED	025
025 -	T20044 OU00	2/20/4/202	10.1011.000.0				
SWITZERLAND	T30941CH00	3/29/1993	4246/1993.3	3/29/1993	410617	REGISTERED	18,25
18 - 25 -							
INITED STATES	T30941US00	3/17/1989	73/787,307	11/7/1989	1 504 500	0000000	25
·	runks, tights, briefs, short		*	11///1909	1,564,698	REGISTERED	25
25 - Swith Suits, t	iturika, tigina, bileta, snort	s, stretch tops at	io tee-snins				
AERODYNAMIO	CS & Logo						
RANCE	T30941FR00	8/17/1993	93480630	8/17/1993	93480630	REGISTERED	018,025
018 - athletic bag	s and sports bags						
025 - women's ex	ercise wear, dance wear	and sportswear					
NERODYNAMIC	Cland Nacion						
TALY	T31206(T00	0404000	140000000000000				
	1312001100	9/10/1993	MI2003C009905	4/24/1996	676623	REGISTERED	18,25
18 - 25 -							
73 ·							
KIRAM							
	T047000 400	A / J A 44 A 4				process and the second of the	
ANADA	T31783CA00	3/19/2004	1210408			ABANDONED	025

rademark Report by							
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	R EG#	STATUS	CLASSE
KIRAM continued	T31783U S00	2/23/2004	78/372.091	4/19/2005	2 941 901	REGISTERED	025,0
active wear, name shirts, sweat shirt	ng, namely, exercise wea ely, sweat pants, bike sho s, sweat pants, accessor	orts, spandex shi	orts, sweat snirts, t	uts; yoga clothing ank tops; warm-u], namely, yoga p ip suits, tee shirts	ants, yoga tops; casuai , tank shirts, long sleevi	and e tee
018 - Gym bags Axiom Spirograpi	h Logo						
AXIOM Spirograpi	T32434US00	8/26/2005	78/701,500			ABANDONED	(
	nd men's exercise wear.		arei, namely, bra to	ops, sport tops, :	swimsuits, underw	ear, bike tights, legging)5
AXIOMtmg	T32435US00	8/26/2005	78/701,502			ABANDONED	
	nd men's exercise wear,		·	ops, sport tops, :	swimsuits, underw	ear, bike tights, legging)S
AXIOMTMG (St							
JNITED STATES	T32433US00	8/26/2005	78/701,504			ABANDONED	(
	nd men's exercise wear,	and intimate app	arel, namely, bra to	ops, sport tops, s	wimsuits, underw	ear, bike tights, legging	s
BALANCE COL	LECTION BY MAR	IKA					
CANADA	T31986CA00	3/19/2004	1210403	4/11/2007	TMA685,766	REGISTERED	C
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam	nisoles, tee shirts, wrap to ants, crop pants, shorts; nely, belts, hats, head bar	intimate apparel	, namely, tank tops	, boy and boxers	horts, pants, t-shi	ts, crop pants and cam	usoles;
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV	ants, crop pants, shorts; nely, belts, hats, head bar (Stylized)	intimate apparel nds, sweat bands	, namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, shoe	, boy and boxers	horis, pants, t-shi	cLOSED	usoles;
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, belts, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00	intimate apparel	, namely, tank tops	, boy and boxers	horis, pants, t-shi	ts, crop pants and can	isoles;
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, belts, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00	intimate apparei nds, sweat bands 6/28/1993	namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93	, boy and boxer s es 1/24/1995	horts, pants, t-shi	ts, crop pants and can	18
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags	intimate apparei nds, sweat bands 6/28/1993	namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy	, boy and boxer s es 1/24/1995	horts, pants, t-shi	ts, crop pants and can	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 -	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v	intimate apparel nds, sweat bands 6/28/1993 wear and dancev	namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy	, boy and boxer s es 1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s	156316 suits; belts; hats	CLOSED	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 -	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v	intimate apparel nds, sweat bands 6/28/1993 wear and dancev	namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy	, boy and boxer s es 1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s	156316 suits; belts; hats	CLOSED	isoles;
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v T30948BX00	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991	pamely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy 772542	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991	156316 156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear to	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v T30948BX00	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991	pamely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy 772542	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991	156316 156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear I	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v T30948BX00 T30947DE00 for women and girs (exce	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); under	ramely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 year, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear to ITALY JAPAN 03 - Personal accessories, nam accessories, post accessori	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar 7 (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags har in particular exercise with the transfer of tr	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1991 2/3/1992	year, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w	156316 156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 rristabands; headb 613689 2622866	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED	18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear 1 ITALY JAPAN 03 - Personal acc 20, 21, 24, 25, 26	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar 7 (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags har in particular exercise with the transfer of tr	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1991 2/3/1992	year, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w	156316 156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 rristabands; headb 613689 2622866	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear 1 ITALY JAPAN 03 - Personal acc 20, 21, 24, 25, 26	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar 7 (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags har in particular exercise with the same and the sam	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1991 2/3/1992 pouches, jewels	namely, tank tops s, wrist bands, show 2988/93 vear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 rristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED Int'l Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga p accessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear to ITALY JAPAN 03 - Personal acc 20, 21, 24, 25, 26 JAPAN 05 - Body suits an MEXICO	eants, crop pants, shorts; nely, beits, hats, head bar 7 (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags har in particular exercise with the transfer of tr	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 ser goods belong 10/7/1991	2988/93 vear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 7 (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 ristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2425706	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED int'i Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 21, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga paccessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bage 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear to the second of the s	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags are in particular exercise was T30948BX00 T30947DE00 for women and girs (excelling transportation of the table) T30947JP00 Dessories, buttons, bags, T30947JP01 and other clothing, and other table, t-shirts, sercisewear; dance skirts, sercisewear; dan	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); under 8/23/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 ser goods belong 10/7/1991 dance/exercise a sweatshirts, swear	2988/93 zear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17 124001 pparel and accessoratpants, sweaters a its, stirrup pants, st	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 f (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992 pries, and intimate and cardigans desports, (excluding to the set of the set o	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 rristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2 425706 e apparei - namely igned and sold pri	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED Int'l Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 21, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER leotards, unitards, truitarily as cover-ups for ed and sold primarily as	18 18 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga paccessories, nam BARYSHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear to the second of the s	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags are in particular exercise of target i	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); under 8/23/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 ser goods belong 10/7/1991 dance/exercise a sweatshirts, swear	2988/93 zear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17 124001 pparel and accessoratpants, sweaters a its, stirrup pants, st	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 f (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992 pries, and intimate and cardigans desports, (excluding to the set of the set o	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 rristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2 425706 e apparei - namely igned and sold pri	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and beits ABANDONED ABANDONED Int'l Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 21, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER leotards, unitards, truitarily as cover-ups for ed and sold primarily as	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga paccessories, name BARY SHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear 1 STALY JAPAN 03 - Personal acc 20, 21, 24, 25, 26 JAPAN 05 - Body suits and MEXICO 25 - Women's and (excluding swimm dancewear or exceptions were and exercise wear or SWITZERLAND) 18 -	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags ear in particular exercise v T30948BX00 T30947DE00 for women and girs (excertion to the common to the c	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 4/30/1991 2/3/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 ter goods belong 10/7/1991 dance/exercise asweatshirts, swearompers, jumpsu xercise underwea	2988/93 vear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17 124001 pparel and accessorate and accessorates, sweaters a its, stirrup pants, si ar, tights, hosiery, si	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 f (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992 pries, and intimate and cardigans des norts, (excluding tooks, leggings, le	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 ristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2 425706 e apparei - namely igned and sold pri underwear) design gwarmers, wristba	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and belts ABANDONED ABANDONED Inti Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 21, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER leotards, unitards, truitarily as cover-ups for ed and sold primarily ands, headbands, and belts inds, headbands, and belts	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga paccessories, name BARY SHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear 1 acc 20, 21, 24, 25, 26 JAPAN 05 - Body suits and MEXICO 25 - Women's and (excluding swimm dancewear or excesseries wear or SWITZERLAND 18 - 25 -	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags are in particular exercise of target in particular exercises of target in particular exercises of target in	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 ser goods belong 10/7/1991 dance/exercise a sweatshirts, swear compers, jumpsu xercise underwes 6/30/1993	2988/93 zear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17 124001 pparel and accessoratpants, sweaters a its, stirrup pants, si ar, tights, hosiery, s 8653/1993.3	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 f (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992 pries, and intimate and cardigans des norts, (excluding tooks, leggings, le	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 ristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2 425706 e apparei - namely igned and sold pri underwear) design gwarmers, wristba	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and belts ABANDONED ABANDONED Inti Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 21, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER leotards, unitards, truitarily as cover-ups for ed and sold primarily ands, headbands, and belts inds, headbands, and belts	18, 18, 14, 18,
tank tops, yoga paccessories, name BARY SHNIKOV AUSTRIA 18 - Athletic bags 25 - Women's we BENELUX 18 - 25 - GERMANY 25 - Sportswear 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	eants, crop pants, shorts; nety, beits, hats, head bar (Stylized) T30947AT00 s and tote bags are in particular exercise version of the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises we are considered and exercises when the total particular exercises are considered and exercises and exercises are considered and exercises and exercises are considered and exercises are considered and exercises and exercises are considered and exercises	6/28/1993 wear and dancev 11/26/1991 4/30/1991 pt shoes); unden 8/23/1992 pouches, jewels 2/3/1992 per goods belong 10/7/1991 dance/exercise a sweatshirts, swear rompers, jumpsu xercise underwes 6/30/1993	2988/93 vear, clothing for gy 772542 n/a wear for women an N/A 1992-9547 and their imitations 1992-9546 ing in local class 17 124001 pparel and accessorate attractions, sweaters a its, stirrup pants, si ar, tights, hosiery, s 8653/1993.3	1/24/1995 /mnastics, swim s 11/26/1991 5/3/1994 d girls; hosiery; w 2/28/1994 s, artificial flowers 5/31/1994 f (int'i Classes 5, 11/8/1992 ories, and intimate and cardigans des norts, (excluding toocks, leggings, le 6/30/1993	156316 suits; belts; hats 507520 2063805 ristabands; headb 613689 2622866 , toiletry articles in 2669132 9, 10, 16, 17, 20, 2 425706 e apparei - namely igned and sold pri inderwear) design gwarmers, wristba 414049 1480681 s, sweaters, rompi	CLOSED TRANSFER ABANDONED ands and belts ABANDONED Int'l Classes 3, 8, 190, ABANDONED 11, 22, 24, 25) TRANSFER lectards, unitards, truit marily as cover-ups for ed and solid primarily and in CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED	18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 18, 2 ants,

COUNTRY		CO CO.	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
	REFERENCE#	FILED	Arrun	(\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	11000		
BARYSHNIKOV (SIYIII JNITED STATES	zed) continued T30947US00	3/18/19 94	74/501,537	10/31/1995	1,930,764	ABANDONED	ų,
skirts dresses to	ercise wear, dancewear ps. bra tops, sweat shirts swimsuits, belts, headb	s, sweat pants. Si	namely, bodysuits, veaters, cardigans	catsuits, legtards , rompers, jumpsu	unitards, leggin lits, stirrup pants	gs, tights, bike tights, ä , hosiery, leg warmers,	nkie tights, ackets,
COOL-WIK				منداد موادا داندان و موسوس و مود و درو درستان المستعمل المستعمل المستعمد			
UNITED STATES	T30910US00	3/5/2001	78/051,434			ABANDONED	
24 - Fabric used i	n the manufacture of clo					a one dia componsi com one	
JNITED STATES	T30910USC1	6/26/1997	75/315,559			ABANDONED	
024 - fabric used	in the manufacture of clo	othing					
DRY-WIK							
UNITED STATES	T30929US00	3/31/1997	75/267,092	7/11/2000	2,366,639	REGISTERED	
24 - Fabric used	n the manufacture of clo	thing					
ELASTA-TIGHT							
UNITED STATES	T30940US00	9/20/1988	73/753,148	8/15/1989	1,552,033	REGISTERED	
25 - Tights							
ESSENTIAL EQ	UIPMENT						
UNITED STATES	T30928US00	6/3/1997	75/302,3 76	5/8/2001	2,449,428	ABANDONED	
18 - Athletic bags	and tote bags						
UNITED STATES	T30928US01	6/3/1997	75/302,375	5/8/2001	2,449,427	ABANDONED	
warmers hike tio	ercise wear, dancewear hts. ankle tights, dresses	, skirts, tops, bra	tops, shorts, tee-s	catsuits, jumpsuit hirts, jackets, swe	s, leotards, unita at pants, stirrup (rds, leggings, tights, ho pants, sweat shirts, swe	siery, leg aters,
warmers hike tio	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci	, skirts, tops, bra	tops, shorts, tee-s	catsuits, jumpsuit hirts, jackets, swe	s, leotards, unita at pants, stirrup p	rds, leggings, tights, ho pants, sweat shirts, swe	siery, leg eater s ,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci	, skirts, tops, bra	tops, shorts, tee-s	catsuits, jumpsuit hirts, jackets, swe 12/22/1992	s, leotards, unita at pants, stirrup p 1,741,311	rds, leggings, tights, ho pants, sweat shirts, swe ABANDONED	siery, leg eaters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00	s, skirts, tops, bra ks, hats and head	tops, shorts, tee-s lbands	hirts, jackets, swe	at pants, stirrup (oants, sweat shirts, swe	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01	s, skirts, tops, bra ks, hats and head 4/29/1992 1/9/1991	tops, shorts, tee-s bands 74/270,515 74/129,117	hirts, jackets, swe 12/22/1992 7/21/1992	1,741,311 1,702,569	ABANDONED ABANDONED	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags	s, skirts, tops, bra ks, hats and head 4/29/1992 1/9/1991	tops, shorts, tee-s bands 74/270,515 74/129,117	hirts, jackets, swe 12/22/1992 7/21/1992	1,741,311 1,702,569	ABANDONED ABANDONED	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 xercise wear and sports v	s, skirts, tops, bra ks, hats and head 4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box	tops, shorts, tee-s bands 74/270,515 74/129,117 fysuits, leotards, u	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's extended to the control of t	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 cercise wear and sports v	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box	tops, shorts, tee-s ibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's ex GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex 25 - Women's ex 25 - Women's ex 25 - Women's ex 35 - Women's ex	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 xercise wear and sports v T30933US00 ercise wear, dancewear	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box	tops, shorts, tee-s ibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's extended to the state of the state o	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 xercise wear and sports v T30933US00 ercise wear, dancewear	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box	tops, shorts, tee-s ibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's ex GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex rompers, shorts a UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 xercise wear and sports v T30933US00 ercise wear, dancewear and tee-shirts	4/29/1992 4/29/1991 4/26/1993 and sportswear, r	tops, shorts, tee-s lbands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits,	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's extended by the compers of t	hts, ankle tights, dresses ns, belts, swimsuits, soci FITUDE T30912US00 s and tote bags T30912US01 xercise wear and sports v T30933US00 ercise wear, dancewear and tee-shirts	4/29/1992 4/29/1991 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box 2/26/1993 and sportswear, r	tops, shorts, tee-s lbands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits,	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski	aters,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's ex GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex rompers, shorts a UNITED STATES GLOSS-TECH UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses in s, belts, swimsuits, soci in the second state of the second state of the second state of the second secon	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box 2/26/1993 and sportswear, r 2/26/1993	tops, shorts, tee-sibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits, 74/362,327	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s 1/3/1995 catsuits, jump suit	at pants, stirrup (1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to 1,871,980 s, leotards, unitar	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski	irts, tops,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's ex GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex rompers, shorts a UNITED STATES GLOSS-TECH UNITED STATES 025 - Exercise with the state of t	hts, ankle tights, dresses as, belts, swimsuits, social stresses and tote bags and tote bags are rise wear and sports was a sports was and tee-shirts and te	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box 2/26/1993 and sportswear, r 2/26/1993	tops, shorts, tee-sibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits, 74/362,327	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s 1/3/1995 catsuits, jump suit	at pants, stirrup (1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to 1,871,980 s, leotards, unitar	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski	irts, tops,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's ex GLOBAL ZONE UNITED STATES 25 - Women's ex rompers, shorts a UNITED STATES GLOSS-TECH UNITED STATES	hts, ankle tights, dresses as, belts, swimsuits, social stresses and tote bags and tote bags are rise wear and sports was a sports was and tee-shirts and te	4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box 2/26/1993 and sportswear, r 2/26/1993	tops, shorts, tee-sibands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits, 74/362,327	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s 1/3/1995 catsuits, jump suit	at pants, stirrup (1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to 1,871,980 s, leotards, unitar	ABANDONED ABANDONED ps, jackets and shorts ABANDONED ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski	irts, tops,
warmers, bike tig rompers, cardiga FITS YOUR ATT UNITED STATES 18 - Athletic bags UNITED STATES 025 - women's example of the state o	hts, ankle tights, dresses in s. belts, swimsuits, soci in the second se	s, skirts, tops, braks, hats and head 4/29/1992 1/9/1991 wear, namely, box 2/26/1993 and sportswear, r 2/26/1993 10/10/1989 nely, leotards, top 3/11/1996 and sportswear, r s, tee-shirts, jacke	tops, shorts, tee-slbands 74/270,515 74/129,117 dysuits, leotards, u 74/802,029 namely, bodysuits, 74/362,327 73/830,585 s, tights, unitards, sits, skirts, sweat pates.	12/22/1992 7/21/1992 7/21/1992 nitards, leggings, s 1/3/1995 catsuits, jump suit 6/19/1990 and trunks 2/3/1998 atsuits, unitards, j	1,741,311 1,702,569 skirts, dresses, to 1,871,980 s, leotards, unitar	ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED rds, leggings, tights, ski ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	ps,

ICON PLAY

CANADA

731987CA00

3/19/2004 1210414

025

025 - women's, men's and children's ciothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants: exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footiess tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31987US00

3/26/2004 78/391,281 ABANDONED

ARANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, carnisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits, yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

ICON POWER

CANADA

T31988CA00

3/19/2004 1210417 ABANDONED

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz. pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

T31988US00

3/26/2004

78/391.283

025

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup panter, dance wear, namely, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, carrisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

ICONTMG

CANADA

T31989CA00

3/19/2004 1210418

ABANDONED

0.25

025 - women's, men's and children's clothing, namely sweaters, cardigans, jackets, rompers, swimsuits, dresses, pants; exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, rompers, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; dance wear, namely, lectards, unitards, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, trunks, thong trunks, jazz pants, skirts, camisoles, tee shirts, wrap tops, gym pants, capri pants, gym shorts, bodysuits, catsuits, jumpsuits; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles; accessories, namely, belts, hats, head bands, sweat bands, wrist bands, shoes

UNITED STATES

T31989US00

3/26/2004 78/391.286

12/6/2005 3,024,638 REGISTERED

025

025 - women's clothing, namely, exercise wear, namely, tank tops, tee shirts, bra tops, camisoles, warm-up suits, sweat pants, sweat shirts, pants, bike shorts, demi shorts, capri tights, footless tights, bike tights, stirrup pants; yoga wear, namely, camisoles, tank tops, yoga pants, crop pants, shorts; intimate apparel, namely, tank tops, boy and boxer shorts, pants, t-shirts, crop pants and camisoles

IN CLOTHES WE TRUST

UNITED STATES

T31555US00

11/24/1998 75/594,429

ABANDONED

025

025 - exercise wear, dancewear, sportswear, namely, bodysuits, catsuits, unitards, jumpsuits, dresses, rompers, tops, bra tops, leotards, sweaters, cardigans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts, jackets, skirts, sweat pants, stirrup pants, shorts, teggings, tights, hosiery, jeg warmers, bike tights, ankle tights, belts, swimsuits, hats, and headbands

IN G.D WE TRUST

UNITED STATES

T30946US00

11/24/1998 75/594,430

ABANDONED

25

25 - Exercise wear, dancewear, and sportswear, namely, bodysuits, catsuits, unitards, jumpsuits, dresses, rompers, tops, bra tops, leotards, sweaters, cardigans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts, jackets, skirts, sweat pants, stirrup pants, shorts, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg warmers, bike tights, ankle tights, belts, swimsuits, hats and headbands

rademark Report by N	lark .				Printed:		Page
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CISS THE SKY	T31562CA00	3/19/2004	1210411			ABANDONED	٥
tank tops, tee shirt footless tights, bike pants, skirts, came	en's and children's cicthins, bratops, camisoles, it tights, stirrup pants, discoles, tee shirts, wrap to	rompers, warm-up ance wear, namel ops, gym pants, ca intimate apparel.	y, leotards, unitards apri pants, gym shol namely, tank tops, b	, leggings, tights ts, bodysuits, ca loy and boxer sh	hosiery, leg warmers	trunks, thong tru wear, namely, G	nks, jazz imisoles,
	hy, belts, hats, head bat T31562US00	7/30/2001	76/296,218	7/29/2003	2,743,833	REGISTERED	٥
NITED STATES	is, bottoms, denim jacke	ets, jeans, miniskii	ts, camisoles, crop	tops			
	a, pottorna, aoran,						
OOSE BUT FIT	T30932US00	3/15/1994	74/802,475	11/14/1995	1,936,187	ABANDONED	
INITED STATES	rcise wear, dancewear		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	atsuits, jump sui	ts, unitards, leggings,	tights, skirts, tops,	sweat
25 - Women's exe shirts, sweat pant	s, sweaters, rompers, ca	ardigans, jackets,	shorts and tee-shirt	5			
INITED STATES	T30932US01	3/15/1994	74/500,584			ABANDONED	018,0
hats	ercise wear, dancewear	and sportswear;	namely, leotards, dr	esses, stirrup pa	ints, hosiery, leg warm	ers, belts, swimst	its and
M MARIKA CON	T31556US00	6/18/1992	74/801,435	2/15/1994	1,822,045	ABANDONED	(
shirts and pants	ercise wear, dancewear			11/26/1991	509184	ABANDONED	018,0
BENELUX	T311978X00	11/26/1991	772541	11/20/1991	309104	ALAROGILLO	5.5,0
018 - Athletic bag	s xercise wear, dance wea	er and sportswear					
CANADA	T31197CA00	10/12/1990		10/12/19 90	TMA374281	REGISTERED	
(excluding swirmw	d girts' active sportswea rear); bodysuit; T-shirts; ercisewear; dance skirts; lancewear; dance and e cout towels T31197FR00	sweatshirts; swea	itpants; sweaters an ite: etimus nants: sh	o caroigans des ors (excludino ::	igricu and soic primari inderwear) designed a	nd sold primarily a	IS
	xarcise wear, dance wea						
TALY	T31197IT00	5/6/1991	RM91C001643	12/17/1993	612484	ABANDONED	0
025 - women's ex	cercise wear, dance wea	r and sportswear					
	T31197JP00	4/23/1992	107029/92	4/25/1997	3289412	ABANDONED	
JAPAN .							
JAPAN 18 - 8ags or the I			e mark & cha	ስታታ ስለ ነቀ ስለ ማ	45 57 000	ARANDONED	
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN	T31197JP01	3/14/19 96	26238/9 6	9/19/1997	4057 9 88	ABANDONED	
18 - Bags or the i JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe	T31197JP01 ecial sporting gymnastic	3/14/19 96	26238/96	9/19/1997	4057 988		
18 - Bags or the i JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe	T31197JP01 eciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00	3/14/1996 wear, belts				CLOSED	
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe MEXICO JNITED KINGDOM	T31197JP01 sciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00 T31197GB00	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991	1480679	10/24/1991	4057988 1480679		
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM 25 - Exercise wer	T31197JP01 eciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991	1480679 If included in class 2	10/24/1991 5		CLOSED	
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM 25 - Exercise wer UNITED KINGDOM	T31197JP01 eciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00 T31197GB00 ar, dancewear or sportsv	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991 vear for women; a 12/31/1991	1480679 If included in class 2 1487516	10/24/1991 5	1480679	CLOSED REGISTERED	
JAPAN 25 - Clothing, specification MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM 25 - Exercise were UNITED KINGDOM 18 - Athletic bags	T31197JP01 sciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00 T31197GB00 ar, dancewear or sportsv T31197GB01 a, tote bags, handbags, b	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991 year for women; a 12/31/1991 priefcases and lug	1480679 If included in class 2 1487516	10/24/1991 5	1480679	CLOSED REGISTERED	
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM 25 - Exercise wer UNITED KINGDOM 18 - Athletic bags MARIKA (Stylize	T31197JP01 sciał sporting gymnastic T31197MX00 T31197GB00 ar, dancewear or sportsv T31197GB01	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991 year for women; a 12/31/1991 priefcases and lug	1480679 If included in class 2 1487516	10/24/1991 5	1480679	CLOSED REGISTERED	
18 - Bags or the I JAPAN 25 - Clothing, spe MEXICO UNITED KINGDOM 25 - Exercise wer UNITED KINGDOM 18 - Athletic bags MARIKA (Stylize CANADA	T31197JP01 ecial sporting gymnastic T31197MX00 T31197GB00 ar, dancewear or sportsv T31197GB01 a, tote bags, handbags, b	3/14/1996 wear, belts 10/24/1991 vear for women; a 12/31/1991 priefcases and lugi 2/13/1989 ds, blouses and ja	1480679 If included in class 2 1487516 gage 625184	10/24/1991 5 12/31/1991	1480679 1487516	CLOSED REGISTERED REGISTERED	

	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE:
					·		00.000
MARIKA (Stylize	d)						
AUSTRIA	T30938AT00	8/28/1993	2989/93	10/8/1993	3 149405	REGISTERED	18,
18 - Athletic bags	and tote bags						, . .
_	ar in particular exercise	wear and dance	wear, clothing for	gymnastics, swin	n suits; belts; ha	ı is	
GERMANY	T30938DE00	4/30/1991	n/a	11/11/199	1 2048688	REGISTERED	
25 - Sportswear fo	r women and girs (exce	pt shoes); unde	rwear for women	and girls; hosiery;	wristabands; h	eadbands and belts	
SWITZERLAND	T30938CH00	6/30/1993		6/30/1993		REGISTERED	18,
18-							·
25 -							
UNITED STATES	T30938US00	7/24/1992		4/6/1993	1,762,867	ABANDONED	
25 - Women's exe sweat shirts, swea swimsuits and hab	t pants, sweaters, romp	and sportswear, ers, jumpsuits,	; namely, bodysuil stirrup pants, hosi	s, catsuits, leotare ery, leg warmers,	ds, unitards, leg belts, cardigans	gings, tights, skirts, dresses s, jackets, shorts, tee-shirts,	, tops,
INITED STATES	T30938US01	6/25/1991	74/179,566	10/6/1992	1,723,046	ABANDONED	04
042 - Factory outle	t retail store services in	the field of dan	cewear and exerc	ise wear			
MADIVA AD MO	MS 2 B (Stylized)						
INITED STATES	T30939US00	7/24/1991	74/100 240	4 MA 14 AAA			
			74/188,219	4/20/1993	1,766,781	ABANDONED	2
swimsuits and tee	cise wear and sports washirts	ear, namely, boo	dy suits, leotards,	unitards, leggings	, tights, skirts, c	resses, tops, jackets, shorts	
Marika Design Im:	ara						
	T31613US00	201000	70.004.000	242555	****		
NITED STATES	1316130300	3/31/2003	78/231,909	8/16/2005	2,986,172	REGISTERED	
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head	i snins, pants, bike snoi	ts, demi shorts, , namely, tank to	capri tights, footle	y, tank tops, tee s	hirts, bra tops, o	ramisoles, rompers, warm-uj namely, carnisoles, tank tops s and carnisoles; accessorie	suits,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo	s nins, parts, bike shor shorts; intimate apparel bands, sweat bands, w	ts, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands	capri tights, footle	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tigh r shorts, pants, t-s	hirts, bra tops, o its, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant	tamisoles, rompers, warm-uj	suits,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES	shiris, partis, bike shor shorts; intimate apparel bands, sweat bands, w	ts, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003	capri tights, footie ps, boy and boxe 78/231,742	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005	hirts, bra tops, o its, yoga wear, shirts, crop pant	tamisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessorie REGISTERED	o suits, s, yoga s,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me	s anins, partis, bike snor shorts; intimate apparel bands, sweat bands, w T31197US00 en's and kids' exercise w	ts, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 /ear, yoga clothi	78/231,742	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005	hirts, bra tops, o its, yoga wear, shirts, crop pant	tamisoles, rompers, warm-uj namely, camisoles, tank tops s and camisoles; accessorie	o suits, s, yoga s,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head ARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights,	shiris, partis, bike shor shorts; intimate apparel bands, sweat bands, w	ts, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 /ear, yoga clothi	78/231,742	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005	hirts, bra tops, o its, yoga wear, shirts, crop pant	tamisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessorie REGISTERED	o suits, s, yoga s,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, 1ARIKA S.P.	ranins, partis, bike snor shorts; intimate apparel, bands, sweat bands, w T31197US00 m's and kids' exercise w skirts, tops, bra tops, sh	ns, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 /ear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts,	78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005	hirts, bra tops, o its, yoga wear, shirts, crop pant	tamisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessorie REGISTERED	o suits, s, yoga s,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, NITED STATES	T30921US00	15, deffu shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996	78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tigh r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, e: ds	hirts, bra tops, c hits, yoga wear, i hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technolog	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, NITED STATES 25 - Women's exert	T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a	s, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996	78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, carnisoles, tank tops is and carnisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technolog	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, NITED STATES 25 - Women's exert lectards, sweaters,	T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a	s, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 and sportswear, r tee-shirts, jacke	78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, skirts, sweat p	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technolog	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, sweaters, bike tights, ankle tights, an	T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts, shirts, sweat shirts, shirts, sweat shirts, shirts, sweat shirts, sweat shirts,	s, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 and sportswear, r tee-shirts, jacke	78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, skirts, sweat p	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, carnisoles, tank tops is and carnisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technolog	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, sweaters, bike tights, ankle tights, an	T30921US01 T30921US01	as, demi shorts, , namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothi norts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 and sportswear, r tee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbal	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessories and camisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technology ABANDONED ases, rompers, tops, bra tops is, tights, hosiery, leg warments.	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 y, bike 25
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, sweaters, bike tights, ankle tights, and	T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, ha T30921US01 and tote bags	as, demi shorts, namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 and sportswear, ritee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbat 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessories and camisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technology ABANDONED ases, rompers, tops, bra tops is, tights, hosiery, leg warments.	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 y, bike 25
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights tights, ankle tights bike tights, ankle tights, and	T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, ha T30921US01 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG	3/31/2003 year, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbar 3/11/1996 CE & Design	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds 75/074,793	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	REGISTERED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike 25 s,
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike bights, ankle tights, bike bights, ankle tight STATES 018 - athletic bags a IARIKA S.P. SPONITED STATES	T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T3197US00 T30921US00 cise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, ha T30921US01 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG	as, demi shorts, namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 and sportswear, ritee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbat 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles, tank tops is and camisoles; accessories and camisoles; accessories REGISTERED aploying seamless technology ABANDONED ases, rompers, tops, bra tops is, tights, hosiery, leg warments.	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 y, bike 25
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, ankle tights, bike tights, ankle tights	T31197US00 and tote bags RT/PERFORMAN T31557US00 T31557US00 T31557US00 T31557US00 T31557US00	3/31/2003 /ear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbar 3/11/1996 CE & Design 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds 75/074,793	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	REGISTERED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike 25
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head ARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, sweaters, bike tights, ankle tight STATES 018 - athletic bags at IARIKA S.P. SPO NITED STATES 018 - Athletic bags at IARIKA S.P. SPO	T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T30921US00 Clise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, ha T30921US01 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG	3/31/2003 /ear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, jacke ats, and headbar 3/11/1996 CE & Design 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pinds 75/074,793	y, tank tops, tee s ss tights, bike tight r shorts, pants, t-s 11/15/2005 ntimate apparel, et ds 4/14/1998	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, hirts, crop pant 3,016,107 xercise wear en	REGISTERED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 sy, bike 25
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head ARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, the tights, ankle tights, bike tights, ankle tights. 018 - athletic bags at IARIKA S.P. SPO ITED STATES 018 - Athletic bags at IARIKA S.P. SPO	T30921US00 T30921US01 T31557US00 T30923US00 T30923US00 T30923US00 T30923US00	3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, ackests, and headbar 3/11/1996 CE & Design 3/11/1996 CE (Stylized v 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 rig, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 riamely, bodysuits, sts, skirts, sweat pricts 75/074,793 75/070,917 with Design)	y, tank tops, tee siss tights, bike tight rishorts, pants, tee sisstiff rishorts, pants, tee sisstiff rishorts, pants, et al., 11/15/2005 ritimate apparel, et dis 4/14/1998 catsuits, unitards ants, stirrup pants	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, thirts, crop pants 3,016,107 xercise wear en 2,151,498 , jumpsuits, dres, shorts, legging	REGISTERED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	o suits, s, yoga s, 025 by, bike 25 cons, 018
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head ARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, sweaters, bike tights, ankle tight STATES 018 - athletic bags a LARIKA S.P. SPO NITED STATES 018 - Athletic bags a LARIKA S.P. SPO NITED STATES	T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T31197US00 T30921US00 Cise wear, dancewear a cardigans, sweat shirts, ha T30921US01 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG T30923US00 T30923US00 T30923US00 T30923US00	as, demi shorts, namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 CE & Design 3/11/1996 CE (Stylized v 3/11/1996 d sportswear, namele-shirts, iacket inches iacket v 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, ets, skirts, sweat pinds 75/074,793 75/070,917 vith Design) 75/976,584 amely, bodysuits, ess, skirts, sweat na	y, tank tops, tee siss tights, bike tight rishorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants shorts, unitards ants, stirrup pants	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, thirts, crop pants 3,016,107 xercise wear en 2,151,498 , jumpsuits, dres, shorts, legging	ramisoles, rompers, warm-up namely, camisoles; tank tops is and camisoles; accessories. REGISTERED apploying seamless technolog ABANDONED asses, rompers, tops, bra tops is, tights, hosiery, leg warme ABANDONED.	025 s, yoga s, 025 y, bike 25 3, 018
pants, crop pants, namely, hats, head MARIKA Logo NITED STATES 025 - Women's, me tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, ankle tights, bike tights, ankle tights, bike tights, ankle tighted STATES 018 - athletic bags and ARIKA S.P. SPONITED STATES 018 - Athletic bags and ARIKA S.P. SPONITED STATES 018 - Athletic bags and ARIKA S.P. SPONITED STATES	T31197US00 and kids' exercise waskirts, tops, bra tops, shirts, belts, swimsuits, has T30921US01 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG T31557US00 and tote bags RT/PERFORMANG T30923US00 ise wear, dancewear an ardigans, sweat shirts, tops, belts, swimsuits, has tops, shirts, belts, swimsuits, has tops, sweat shirts, tops, sweat shirts, tops, sweat shirts, tops, belts, swimsuits, has tells, belts, swimsuits, has tells, swimsuits, has tops and sardigans, sweat shirts, tops, belts, swimsuits, has	as, demi shorts, namely, tank to rist bands 3/31/2003 rear, yoga clothinorts, tee-shirts, 3/11/1996 CE & Design 3/11/1996 CE (Stylized v 3/11/1996 d sportswear, namele-shirts, iacket inches iacket v 3/11/1996	78/231,742 78/231,742 ng, accessories, in hats and headbar 75/976,931 namely, bodysuits, ets, skirts, sweat pinds 75/074,793 75/070,917 vith Design) 75/976,584 amely, bodysuits, ess, skirts, sweat na	y, tank tops, tee siss tights, bike tight rishorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants, t-sissue shorts, pants shorts, unitards ants, stirrup pants	hirts, bra tops, conts, yoga wear, thirts, crop pants 3,016,107 xercise wear en 2,151,498 , jumpsuits, dres, shorts, legging	ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	025 by, bike 25 018

へへ にほど でいい	OFFEDERICE*	FILED	APPL#	REGOT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	riceU	MET LA	:\2001	ルビコル	SIAIGS	~いろうひと
1ARIKA.COM							
NITED STATES	T30911US00	11/2/2000	78/033,562	9/20/2005	2,998,838	REGISTERED (035.041,0
035 - Computeriz	ed on-line retail services	in the fields of cl	othing, sports equi	pment and gener	al merchand:	S e	
and sports						struction, entertainment, recre alth, fashion, and clothing	Bation,
NATURAL LAY	ERS						
INITED STATES	T30926US00	10/31/1994	75 /9 75,12 0	8/6/1996	1,992,172	ABANDONED	
25 - Women's ex sweaters, cardiga	ercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, i ts, jackets, skirts	namely bodysuits, , sweat pants, stirr	catsuits, leotards, up pants, shorts,	, unitards, jun leggings, tign	npsuits, dresses, rompers, top ts	ìS,
INITED STATES	T30926US01	10/31/1994	74/593,221			ABANDONED	(
025 - women's tig	phis, hosiery, leg warmers	i, belts, swimsuit	s and hats				
D.P.A.L.							
INITED STATES	T30927US00	8/22/1997	75/345,238			ABANDONED	
LAN B							
NITED STATES	T30945US00	4/11/2001	78/057,954			ABANDONED	
25 - Clothing and	accessories for men, wo	men and children	1				
OWERHE	R						
						4044004	
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga		and sportswear,				ABANDONED npsuits, dresses, rompers, to, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg	-
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H	xercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts,	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bicy	cle pants, stirrup (pants, shorts,	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg	ps,
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H	xercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bicyc	cle pants, stirrup 5/28/1996	1,977,381	mpsuits, dresses, rompers, to	ps,
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's ex	xercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bicyc	cle pants, stirrup 5/28/1996	1,977,381	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg	ps,
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's ex-	xercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 nd sportswear, n	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bicyd 74/602,743 amely bras, leotard	cle pants, stirrup 5/28/1996	1,977,381 tops	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg ABANDONED	ps.
025 - women's e sweaters, cardiga warmers, beits, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's ex POWER SPIN-H NITED STATES	ercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wirnsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard	ole pants, stirrup 5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and	1,977,381	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg	ps.
sweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H INITED STATES 25 - Women's ex- POWER SPIN-H INITED STATES	xercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard	ole pants, stirrup 5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and	1,977,381 tops	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg ABANDONED	0 ps.
025 - women's exweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's except the states 25 - Women's except the states 25 - Women's except the states 025 - women's except the states	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wirmsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a tercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 atts 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to leggings, tights, hosiery, leg ABANDONED	ps, Oz
025 - women's essweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's exp POWER SPIN-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's exp NITED STATES 025 - women's exp sweaters, cardigal swimsuits and ha	ercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 kercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 atts 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	ps, Oz
025 - women's exweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's exc POWER SPIN-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's exc NITED STATES 025 - women's exc sweaters, cardiga swimsuits and ha	ercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 kercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 atts 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523	npsuits, dresses, rompers, to, leggings, tights, hosiery, leg ABANDONED ABANDONED ABANDONED	ps, O:
025 - women's exsweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's except the second of	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wirmsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a tes ER T30931US00 ercise wear, dancewear a	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 10/3/1995 and sportswear, in sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 ats 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stirru 75/001,206 amely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 ts, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards p pants, shorts, le	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523 unitards, jumeggings, tights 2,111,175 unitards, jum	ABANDONED	ps, 02
025 - women's exweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's except warmers 25 - Women's except women's except women's except warmen's except warmen's except warmsuits and have been supported by the second warmsuits and have weaters, cardiga swimsuits and have weaters.	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wirmsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a uns, sweat shirts, tee-shirt ts ER T30931US00 ercise wear, dancewear, ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 10/3/1995 and sportswear, in sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 ats 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stirru 75/001,206 amely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 ts, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards p pants, shorts, le	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523 unitards, jumeggings, tights 2,111,175 unitards, jum	ABANDONED	ps, 02
025 - women's exweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's except with the states 25 - Women's except women's	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wirmsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a uns, sweat shirts, tee-shirt ts ER T30931US00 ercise wear, dancewear, ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 amely bicycle par 10/24/1996 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 10/3/1995 and sportswear, in sportswear, i	74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 ats 75/186,799 namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stirru 75/001,206 amely, bodysuits,	5/28/1996 ts, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards p pants, shorts, le	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523 unitards, jumeggings, tights 2,111,175 unitards, jum	ABANDONED	ps, 02
025 - women's exsweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's exception of the second of the seco	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a ins, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts ER T30931US00 ercise wear, dancewear, a ins, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts HER T31559US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ins, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 10/3/1995 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 4/4/1997 and sportswear, in 10/3/1997 and sportswear, in 11/3/1997 and sportswear, in	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bioyon 74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 hts 75/186,799 hamely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/001,206 amely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/270,814 amely, bodysuits, carely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/270,814 amely, bodysuits, carely, carely, bodysuits, carely, body	5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards p pants, shorts, le 11/4/1997 catsuits, leotards, p pants, shorts, le	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523 , unitards, jumeggings, tights unitards, jumggings, tights	ABANDONED	ps, 020s, 2 s. 025
025 - women's exsweaters, cardiga warmers, belts, s POWER LIFT-H NITED STATES 25 - Women's except the second of	cercise wear, dancewear ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirt wimsuits and hats ER BRA T30935US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ER T30920US00 ercise and sports wear, na T30920US01 cercise wear, dancewear a tes ER T30931US00 ercise wear, dancewear, a ans, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts HER T31559US00 ercise wear, dancewear a ns, sweat shirts, tee-shirts ts	and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 11/23/1994 and sportswear, in 10/24/1996 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 10/3/1995 and sportswear, is, jackets, skirts, 4/4/1997 and sportswear, in 10/3/1997 and sportswear, in 11/3/1997 and sportswear, in	namely, bodysuits, sweat pants, bioyon 74/602,743 amely bras, leotard 75/978,231 hts 75/186,799 hamely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/001,206 amely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/270,814 amely, bodysuits, carely, bodysuits, sweat pants, stimu 75/270,814 amely, bodysuits, carely, carely, bodysuits, carely, body	5/28/1996 is, bodysuits and 6/15/1999 catsuits, leotards p pants, shorts, le 11/4/1997 catsuits, leotards, p pants, shorts, le	1,977,381 tops 2,254,523 , unitards, jumeggings, tights unitards, jumggings, tights	ABANDONED	ps, 2 02 05, 2 5, 025

	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES

RAW SWETZ							
UNITED STATES	730924US00	8/30/1995	74/723,027	3/10/1998	2,143,071	ABANDONED	2
25 - Women's ex warmers, belts, s	rercise wear, dancewear a swimsuits and hats	ind sportswear,	namely, catsuits, u	initards, dresses.	cardigans, skirts, i	stirrup pants, hosiery, ie	eg.
UNITED STATES	T30924US01	8/30/1995	75/975,222	5/20/1997	2,063,554	ABANDONED	2
25 - Women's ex shirts, jackets, sv	rercise wear, dancewear a weat parits, shorts, legging	nd sportswear, r is and tights	namely, jumpsuits,	bodysuits, rompi	ers, tops, lectards,	sweaters, sweat shirts,	, t ee -
SPORT (UNDER	l) WEAR (Stylized)						
UNITED STATES	T30934US 00	6/1/1995	74/683,074	4/1/1997	2,049,770	ABANDONED	2
25 - Underwear,	namely bra tops, sports be	riefs, tank tops, t	ike tights and spo	rt tights			
STRETCH BEYO	OND						
UNITED STATES	T31560US00	11/14/1991	74/221,484	5/4/1993	1,769,051	ABANDONED	018,025
018 - tote bags a 025 - women's e: sweat shirts, swe suits and hats	nd athletic bags xercise wear, dance wear at pants, sweaters, rompe	and sportswear; ers, jumpsuits, st	namely, bodysuits irrup pants, hosien	i, catsuits, leotard y, leg warmers, b	ls, unitards, legging elts, cardigans, jac	gs, tights, skirts, dresse kets, shorts, tee-shirts,	s, tops, swim
SWETZ							
UNITED STATES	T30936US00	11/14/1994	74/598,727	9/19/1995	1,921,287	ABANDONED	25
UNITED STATES	T32012US00	3/31/2004	78/393,951	9/27/2005	3,001,254	REGISTERED	025
sweat pants, swe	mely, jackets, pants and s at shirts, bike shorts, demi ants, crop pants and short	-snorts, tee snirt	ear, namely, tank t s, wrap tops, gym	ops, tee shirts, bi pants, capri panti	a tops, camisoles, and gym shorts; y	rompers, warm-up suit oga wear, namely, can	5,
mar who, long h		-,				- , ,,	nisoles,
	. ,					- , , ,	msoles,
THE WEEKEND UNITED STATES	EXERCISE COMPA	NY, INC. 3/28/2003	78/231,264			ABANDONED	025
THE WEEKEND JNITED STATES 025 - Women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name	EXERCISE COMPA	NY, INC. 3/28/2003 g, namely sweat mpers, warm-up ce wear, namely s, gym pants, cal timate apparel, n	ers, cardigans, jac suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards on pants, gym sho amely, tank tops, b	i, sweat shirts, par i, leggings, tights, rts, bodysuits, cat pov and boxer sho	nts, bike shorts, der hosiery, leg warme	ABANDONED ants; exercise wear, notes, capri tights, see, trunks, thong trunk	025 amely, s, jazz
THE WEEKEND UNITED STATES 025 - Women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, carni tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name	EXERCISE COMPA T31612US00 nen's and children's clothin ts, bra tops, camisoles, ro- te tights, stirrup pants; dan isoles, tee shirts, wrap top- ants, crop pants, shorts; in- ely, belts, hats, head band	NY, INC. 3/28/2003 g, namely sweat mpers, warm-up ce wear, namely s, gym pants, ca timate apparel, n s, sweat bands,	ers, cardigans, jac suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards on pants, gym sho amely, tank tops, b wrist bands, shoes	i, sweat shirts, par i, leggings, tights, rts, bodysuits, cat pov and boxer sho	nts, bike shorts, der hosiery, leg warme	ABANDONED ants; exercise wear, notes, capri tights, as, trunks, thong trunk	025 amely, s, jazz
THE WEEKEND UNITED STATES 025 - Women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name TMG, INC. CANADA 025 - women's, me tank tops, tee shirt footless tights, bike pants, skirts, camis tank tops, yoga pa	EXERCISE COMPA T31612US00 nen's and children's clothin ts, bra tops, camisoles, ro- te tights, stirrup pants; dan- isoles, tee shirts, wrap top- ants, crop pants, shorts; in- ely, belts, hats, head band T31991CA00 en's and children's clothing is, bra tops, carnisoles, ro- e tights, stirrup pants; danc soles, tee shirts, wrap tops nts, crop pants, shorts; inti-	NY, INC. 3/28/2003 g, namely sweat mpers, warm-up ce wear, namely s, gym pants, cal timate apparel, n s, sweat bands, 3/19/2004 j, namely sweate mpers, warm-up s ce wear, namely to gym pants, cap mate apparel, ap	ers, cardigans, jac suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards ori pants, gym sho: amely, tank tops, b wrist bands, shoes 1210407 rs, cardigans, jack suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards, ri pants, gym short mely, tank tops, b	, sweat shirts, pai s, leggings, tights, rts, bodysuits, cal poy and boxer sho sets, rompers, swii sweat shirts, pan leggings tights,	nts, bike shorts, der hosiery, leg warme, suits, jumpsuits; yo orts, pants, t-shirts, msuits, dresses, pa ts, bike shorts, den nosiery, leg warme,	ABANDONED ants; exercise wear, mi shorts, capri tights, ers, trunks, thong trunk ga wear, namely, cam crop pants and camiso ABANDONED nts; exercise wear, nami shorts, capri tights, rs, trunks, thong trunks	025 amely, s, jazz isoles, iles; 025 mely,
THE WEEKEND UNITED STATES 025 - Women's, m tank tops, tee shir footless tights, bik pants, skirts, cami tank tops, yoga pa accessories, name TMG, INC. CANADA 025 - women's, me tank tops, tee shirt footless tights, bike pants, skirts, camis tank tops, yoga pa	EXERCISE COMPA T31612US00 nen's and children's clothin ts, bra tops, camisoles, ro- te tights, stirrup pants; dan isoles, tee shirts, wrap top- ants, crop pants, shorts; in- ely, belts, hats, head band T31991CA00 en's and children's clothing is, bra tops, carnisoles, ro- e tights, stirrup pants; dane soles, tee shirts, wrap tops	3/28/2003 g, namely sweat mpers, warm-up ce wear, namely s, gym pants, caltimate apparel, ns, sweat bands, 3/19/2004 g, namely sweate mpers, warm-up ce wear, namely, gym pants, cap mate apparel, ns, sweat bands, w	ers, cardigans, jac suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards ori pants, gym sho: amely, tank tops, b wrist bands, shoes 1210407 rs, cardigans, jack suits, sweat pants, leotards, unitards, ri pants, gym short mely, tank tops, b	, sweat shirts, pai s, leggings, tights, rts, bodysuits, cal poy and boxer sho sets, rompers, swii sweat shirts, pan leggings tights,	nts, bike shorts, der hosiery, leg warme, suits, jumpsuits; yo orts, pants, t-shirts, msuits, dresses, pa ts, bike shorts, den nosiery, leg warme,	ABANDONED ants; exercise wear, mi shorts, capri tights, ers, trunks, thong trunk ga wear, namely, cam crop pants and camiso ABANDONED nts; exercise wear, nami shorts, capri tights, rs, trunks, thong trunks	025 amely, s, jazz isoles, iles; 025 mely,

TO THE LIMIT (Stylized)

T30937US00

8/20/1993 74/426,659

25 - Women's exercise wear, dancewear and sportswear, namely, bodysuits, leotards, unitards, leggings, tights, tops and tee-shirts

8/1/1995

1,908,551

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0829

ABANDONED

25

Trademark Report by COUNTRY						Printed:	5/27/2008	Pag e 1
COONTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#		STATUS	CLASSE
TO THE LIMIT (Stylizi	ed) continued							
UNITED STATES	T30937US01	8/20/1993	74/426,640				ABANDONED	018,0
018 - athletic bag								
025 - women's ex jumpsuits, starup	rercise wear, dancewear pants, hosiery, leg warm	and sportswear; iers, beits, cardig	namety, skirts, dre lans, jackets, shor	sses, sweat shirt is, swimsuits and	s, sweat pants hats	. catsuits,	sweaters, romp	ers,
TWISTEC								
UNITED STATES	T31561US00	3/6/1990	74/035,303	1/26/1993	1,748,583		ABANDONED	
025 - fabrics for u	se in making exercise we	ear sold as a con	ponent part of clo	thing	, -,		7.00 (140 C) 140 D	02
UNITRYB								
IAPAN	T31207JP00	10/15/1993	105049/93	11/29/1996	3227153		C: CCEA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
25 - Clothing				- //	JEE, 133		CLOSED	2
VIRT'SHUL								
INITED STATES	T30948US00	9/9/1997	75/354,262				ABANDONED	
42 - Organizing ar	nd conducting Jewish soc	dal, regigious and	community volun	teer activites for o	others	,	MUNICONED	42
WEEKEND BY M								
NITED STATES	T30913US00	5/30/1997	75/979,472	8/15/2000	2,378,205		REGISTERED	25
	rcise wear, dancewear a ts, ankie tights, dresses, s, belts, swimsuits, hats a		amely, bodysuits, ops, shorts, tee-sh	catsuits, jumpsuiti irts, jackets, swei				
NITED STATES	T30913US01	5/30/1997	75/300,993			A	BANDONED	018
018 - athletic bags	and tote bags							0.0
VEEKEND VILL	AGE							
NITED STATES	T30916US00	4/22/1999	75/689,797			Δ.	BANDONED	30 44 40
41 - Providing infon	mation via websites on gi mation via websites on gi mation via websites on gi	iobai computer ne	stworks in the field	s of recreation, by	ion s ealth, fitness a		= 	39,41,42
			ND OF REPORT		·	·^		

END OF REPORT

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED =

122

Bill of Sale

THIS BILL OF SALE is made as of June 5, 2008 by Insolvency Services Group, Inc. as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika Group, Inc. ("Seller") to Rock Fit, LLC ("Buyer").

- A. Seller and Buyer are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 4, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Seller has agreed to sell, transfer and assign to the Buyer and the Buyer has agreed to purchase, acquire and assume from Seller certain assets of Seller pertaining to the Business as defined in the Agreement (the "Acquired Assets") on the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement.
- B. In accordance with, and subject to, the terms of the Agreement, Seller is executing and delivering this Bill of Sale to the Buyer for the purpose of transferring to and vesting in the Buyer, its successors and assigns all of the Acquired Assets. The Acquired Assets are only those items specifically set forth in the Agreement and do not include, among other things, the Excluded Assets. The transfer of the Acquired Assets described below is made subject to the terms and provisions of the Agreement. The sale of Acquired Assets is on an "as-is where is" basis subject to the terms and provisions of the Agreement. The sale of Acquired Assets is on an "as-is where is" basis with no representations or warranties, either express or implied, of any type or kind whatsoever, express or implied.
- C. This Bill of Sale, being further documentation of the conveyances, transfers and assignments provided for in and by the Agreement, neither supersedes, amends, or modifies any of the terms or provisions of the Agreement nor does it expand upon or limit the rights, obligations or warranties of the parties under the Agreement. In the event of a conflict or ambiguity between the provisions of this Bill of Sale and the Agreement, the provisions of the Agreement will be controlling.
- D. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Bill of Sale shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby grants, sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, releases and delivers to, and vests in the Buyer all of Seller's rights, title and interests in and to the Acquired Assets.

The Seller covenants and agrees, upon request, to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further assignments, conveyances and other assurances, documents, and instruments of transfer, reasonably requested by the Buyer and to take any other action consistent with the terms of the Agreement that may reasonably be requested by the Buyer for the purpose of assigning, transferring, granting, conveying, and confirming to the Buyer, or reducing to possession, any of the Acquired Assets to be conveyed and transferred by the Agreement.

This Bill of Sale shall be governed by the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale has been executed by the Seller, as of the day and year first above written.

Group, Inc.

INSOLVENCY SERVICES GROUP, INC. as assignee under a general assignment for the benefit of creditors of The Marika

By (

RECORDED: 04/02/2009

_____ [ts/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0831